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We invite you to 
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WINES BY THE GLASS 

  

   

SPARKLING 

Prosecco, Jeio by Bisol, Brut, IT NV 13 

Champagne, Laurent-Perrier, La Cuvée, Brut, FR NV 27 

Crémant Rosé, Lucien Albrecht, Brut, Alsace, FR NV 16 

 

 

WHITE WINE  

Pinot Gris, Ponzi, Willamette Valley, OR 2023 14 

Sauvignon Blanc, Domaine Cherrier, Sancerre, FR 2023 17  

Chardonnay, J. Lohr, Arroyo Vista, Arroyo Seco, Monterey, CA 2023 16 

Riesling, Poet’s Leap by Long Shadows, Columbia Valley, WA 2024 15 

 

 

ROSÉ 

Blend, Peyrassol, La Croix, Côtes De Provence, FR 2024 15 

 

 

RED WINE  

Pinot Noir, Amity Vineyards, Willamette Valley, OR 2022 18 

Sangiovese, Uccelliera, Rosso di Montalcino, IT 2022  22 

Grenache, Upsidedown Wine, Stoney Florals, Columbia Valley, WA 2022 23 

Malbec, Pyros, Valle de Pedernal, San Juan, AR 2021 19 

Blend, Château Martinat, Côtes de Bourg, FR 2020 13 

Blend, DeLille Cellars, D2, Columbia Valley, WA 2022 24  

Merlot, Orin Swift Cellars, Advice from John, CA 2024 20  

Cabernet Sauvignon, Metropolitan Grill by Balboa, Walla Walla Valley, WA 2021 20 

Petite Sirah Blend, The Bodyguard by Daou, Paso Robles, CA 2022 20  

 

 

 



V 2.26 3 
 

METROPOLITAN GRILL SOMMELIER SELECTIONS 

 
 
 

PINOT NOIR 
 

3525  Tekstura, Willamette Valley, OR 2021 110 
 

Michael and Natasha Baryla looked to second generation Etzel family. Jared Etzzel, who's 
father started Beaux Freres, crafts this joyful Pinot Noir. Bringing well-rounded structure, 
classic red fruits and a bouquet of roses.  
 
 

NEBBIOLO 
 

1729  Giovanni Rosso, Langhe, IT 2021 64  
 

Giovanni Rosso rooted in Serralunga d'Alba, the heart of Barolo, brings us an approachable 
Nebbiolo. This grape has been the power and driving force of Barolo and the surrounding hills 
of Langhe for centuries. While this wine comes from those slopes, the wine starts to feel more 
Pinot Noir like, than massive depth that is Barolo.  
 
 

SANGIOVESE 
 

1503  Notedincanto, Brunello di Montalcino, IT 2021 80 
 

Note of enchantment brings the best of all worlds in a bottle. A family with a long history of 
respecting the earth, pedigree of a DOCG, the highest level of Italian wine, and the need to 
supply the world with delicious and approachable Brunello di Montalcino. Notedincanto 
unleashes all the classic markings of Brunello, also known as Sangiovese. Crisp cherries.  

 
 

CABERNET FRANC 
 

4858  Kitzke Family Vineyards, Candy Ridge Vineyard, Candy Mountain, WA 2019 125 
 

Kitzke Family is quickly becoming a name we love at the Met. Seth Kitzke, owner and 
winemaker at Upsidedown Winery, guides his family's vineyard with the same care of his 
winery. In my humble opinion there are three wineries that craft Cabernet Franc expertly, this 
is definitely one.  



V 2.26 4 
 

METROPOLITAN GRILL SOMMELIER SELECTIONS 

 
 

 
BORDEAUX BLEND 

 

2821 Château Mitrotes, Saint-Émilion Grand Cru, FR 2022 39 
 

Quietly positioned on Bordeaux's right bank, this Merlot driven wine is all about nuance over 
spectacle. Merlot is King and brings to the table, soft/smooth texture engulfing ripe black 
fruits.  
 
 
6040 Cadence, Bel Canto, Cara Mia Vineyard, Red Mountain, WA 2019 150 
 

Ben Smith and Gaye McNutt have been championing Red Mountain for over 25 years. Ben 
brings out an elegance from one of Washington's warmest regions. He is a master at his craft 
and we couldn't be happier  
 
 

CABERNET SAUVIGNON 
 

5027 Hess, Lion Tamer, Napa Valley, CA 2021 125 
 

Lion Tamer is part of the Hess Persson Estates and the Hess Collection. Donald Hess settled on 
Mount Veeder in 1978. While most in Napa Valley looked to the floor and benchlands, Donald 
took to the mountain. Managing grape growing at elevation is always a task, but one is 
rewarded with rich, generous, and voluptuous wines. Lion Tamer brings the best of Napa 
together.  
 

 
SYRAH 

 

3393 Saviah, Lewis Vineyard, Yakima Valley, WA 2020 45 
 

Richard Funk came to Walla Walla Valley in 1991. In 2000 Saviah Cellars bottled its first 
vintage and made around 300 cases. They have grown since but keep that pioneering 
mentality. Richard's son Jared has joined the team, although growing up in the vineyards one 
doesn't join, one continues the legacy.  
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HALF BOTTLES 

SPARKLING WINE 

0015 Lucien Albrecht, Brut Rosé, Crémant d'Alsace, FR NV 375 ml 32 

0007 Ferrari, Brut Rosé, Trento, IT NV 375 ml 40 

0003 La Marca, Prosecco, IT NV 375 ml 25 

0004 Roederer Estate, Brut, Anderson Valley, CA NV 375 ml 35 

 

 CHAMPAGNE  

0013 André Clouet, Brut Grande Réserve, NV 375 ml 60 

0011 Marc Hébrart, Mareuil-Sur-Äy, Brut Premier Cru, NV 375 ml 69 

0006 Veuve Clicquot, Yellow Label, Brut, NV 375 ml 88 

 

 WHITE WINE  

0067 King Estate, Pinot Gris, Willamette Valley, OR 2023 375 ml 28 
 

0072 Chateau Ste. Michelle, Sauvignon Blanc, Columbia Valley, WA 2022 375 ml 18 

0052 Robert Mondavi Winery, Sauvignon Blanc, Napa Valley, CA 2020 375 ml 28 

0064 Vacheron, Sauvignon Blanc, Sancerre, FR 2023 375 ml 55  
 

0069 Michele Chiarlo, Nivole, Moscato d’Asti, IT 2023 375 ml 29 

 

RIESLING 

 GERMANY  

0050 Dr. Loosen, Auslese, Ürziger Würzgarten, Mosel, 2022 375 ml 63 

0051 Fritz Haag, Auslese, Goldkapsel, Juffer Sonnenuhr, Mosel, 2022 375 ml 99 

0055 Dönnhoff, Auslese, Niederhäuser Hermannshöhle, Nahe, 2018 375 ml 56 
 

 WASHINGTON 

0063 Poet's Leap by Long Shadows, Columbia Valley, 2024 375 ml 30 

 

CHARDONNAY 

 CALIFORNIA 

0059 La Crema, Sonoma Coast, 2023 375 ml 29 

0057 Patz & Hall, Dutton Ranch, Russian River Valley, 2019 375 ml 75 

0056 Rombauer, Carneros, 2023 375 ml 58 

0111 Sonoma-Cutrer, Russian River Ranches, Sonoma Coast, 2023 375 ml 31 
 

 FRANCE 

0054 Domaine Bouchard Père et Fils, Beaune de Château, Beaune Premier Cru, 2020 375 ml 69 

0061 Domaine Talmard, Mâcon-Villages, 2022 375 ml 28



V 2.26 6 
 

RED WINE HALF BOTTLES 

PINOT NOIR 

 OREGON 

0305 Cristom, Jessie Vineyard, Eola-Amity Hills, 2021 375 ml 93 

0201 Cristom, Mt. Jefferson Cuvée, Eola-Amity Hills, 2022 375 ml 43 

0157 Domaine Drouhin, Dundee Hills, 2019 375 ml 59 

0210 Ken Wright, Freedom Hill Vineyard, Willamette Valley, 2023 375 ml  75 
 

 CALIFORNIA 

0211 Hirsch Vineyards, San Andreas Fault, Sonoma Coast, 2018 375 ml 95 

0311 Sanford, Sta. Rita Hills, 2019 375 ml 45 
 

 FRANCE 

0214 Domaine Bouchard Père et Fils, Beaune de Château, Beaune Premier Cru, 2019 375 ml 69 

0253 Louis Jadot, Pommard, 2019 375 ml 69 

 

BARBERA 

0313 La Spinetta, Ca' di Pian, Asti, 2023 375 ml 34 

 

NEBBIOLO 

0326 La Spinetta, Langhe, 2022 375 ml 55  

0316 Vietti, Castiglione, Barolo, 2020 375 ml 85 

0327 Gaja, Barbaresco, 2020 375 ml 361 

0322 Marchesi di Gresy, Martinenga, Barbaresco, 2020 375 ml 85 

0321 Ronchi, Barbaresco, 2020 375 ml 49  

 

SANGIOVESE 

0318 Castellare, Chianti Classico, 2023 375 ml 35 

0303 Carpineto, Chianti Classico, 2021 375 ml 30 

0309 Franco Pacenti, Brunello di Montalcino, 2014 375 ml 61 

0314 Mastrojanni, Brunello di Montalcino, 2018 375 ml 85  

0308 La Spinetta, Il Nero di Casanova, Toscana, 2020 375 ml 35 

 

CORVINA BLENDS 

0310 Luigi Righetti, Capitel de Roari, Amarone della Valpolicella Classico, 2018 375 ml 50 
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RED WINE HALF BOTTLES 

TEMPRANILLO 

0355 Muga, Rioja Reserva, 2020 375 ml 45 

0359 R. Lopez de Heredia, Viña Tondonia, Rioja Reserva, 2011 375 ml  75 

0351 Emilio Moro, Ribera del Duero, 2021 375 ml 51 

 

GRENACHE AND BLENDS 

0302 Clos du Mont-Olivet, Cuvée Unique, Châteauneuf-du-Pape, 2022 375 ml 80 

0334 E. Guigal, Châteauneuf-du-Pape, 2019 375 ml 69 

0324 Vieux Télégraphe, La Crau, Châteauneuf-du-Pape, 2021 375 ml 114  

0332 E. Guigal, Côtes du Rhône, 2020 375 ml 24 

 

MALBEC 

0384 Amalaya, Salta, 2021 375 ml 28  

 

MERLOT 

 CALIFORNIA  

0226 Duckhorn Vineyards, Napa Valley, 2022 375 ml 55 
 

 WASHINGTON 

0175 L'Ecole No. 41, Columbia Valley, 2020 375 ml 30 

 

BORDEAUX 

 FRANCE 

0317 Château Chapelle d'Aliénor, Bordeaux Supérieur, 2019 375 ml 28 

0312 Château de Pez, Saint-Estèphe, 2016 375 ml 69 

0307 Château du Sales, Pomerol, 2018 375 ml 68 
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RED WINE HALF BOTTLES 

CABERNET SAUVIGNON 

 WASHINGTON  

0222 Abeja, Cabernet Sauvignon, Columbia Valley, 2019 375 ml 59 

0200 L'Ecole No. 41, Columbia Valley, 2022 375 ml 45 

 

BORDEAUX BLENDS 

 CALIFORNIA 

0202 Miner, The Oracle, Napa Valley, 2016 375 ml 69 

0325 Opus One, Napa Valley, 2014 375 ml 412 

0315 Opus One, Napa Valley, 2015 375 ml 384 

0177 Opus One, Napa Valley, 2016 375 ml 384 

0224 Prisoner, 2022 375 ml 55 

 

CABERNET SAUVIGNON 

 CALIFORNIA  

0209 Caymus, Napa Valley, 2021 375 ml 120 

0216 Freemark Abbey, Napa Valley, 2021 375 ml 89 

0206 Frog's Leap, Rutherford, 2019 375 ml 65 

0229 Justin, Paso Robles, 2020 375 ml 49 

0215 Robert Mondavi Winery, Napa Valley, 2019 375 ml 45 

0225 Simi, 2021 375 ml 27  

 

SYRAH 

 FRANCE 

0331 E. Guigal, Brune et Blonde de Guigal, Côte-Rôtie, 2018 375 ml 94 



V 2.26 9 
 

SPARKLING WINE 

 CHAMPAGNE  

1014 Abelé, Blanc de Blancs, 1757, Brut, NV 175 

1076 Alfred Gratien, Brut, NV 107 

1056 André Clouet, Brut Grande Réserve, NV 120 

1057 Ayala, A/18, Blanc de Blancs, Extra Brut, 2018 225 

1062 Ayala, Majeur, Brut, NV 98 

1016 Bertrand-Delespierre, Enfant de La Montagne, Extra Brut Premier Cru, NV 125 

1049 Billecart-Salmon, Blanc de Noirs, Le Clos St. Hilaire, Grand Cru, 1998 875 

1010 Billecart-Salmon, Cuvée 200, Grand Cru, NV 1.5 Liter 1900 

1002 Bollinger, La Grande Année, Brut, 2014 360 

1069 Bollinger, PN AYC18, Brut, 2018 255 

1035 Bollinger, Special Cuvée, Brut, NV 145 

1020 Charles Heidsieck, Brut Reserve, NV 99 

0502 Christophe Baron, Le Dessus du Bois Marie, Brut Nature, 2016 1.5 Liter 455 

0517 Christophe Baron, Les Hautes Blanches Vignes, Brut Nature, 2017 1.5 Liter 450 

0519 Christophe Baron, Les Hautes Blanches Vignes, Brut Nature, 2018 1.5 Liter 450 

0523 Christophe Baron, Les Hautes Blanches Vignes, Brut Nature, 2019 1.5 Liter 450 

1065 Dom Pérignon, Brut Grand Cru, 2012 425 

1013 Dom Pérignon, Brut Grand Cru, 2013 389 

1088 Dom Pérignon, Brut Grand Cru, 2015 389 

1001 Gratiot-Pillière, Brut, NV 89 

1030 Gonet-Médeville, Brut Premier Cru, NV 105 

1059 Henriot, Brut, 2012 199 

1018 J. Vignier, Blanc de Blancs, Aux Origines, Extra Brut, NV 135 

1037 Jérôme Prévost, La Closerie, Les Beguines, Extra Brut, NV 325 

1052 Krug, Grande Cuvée, 161ème Édition, Brut, NV 699 

1039 Krug, Grande Cuvée, 169ème Édition, Brut, NV  399 

1044 Krug, Collection, Brut Grand Cru, 1989 1650 

1045 Krug, Blanc de Blancs, Clos du Mesnil, Brut Grand Cru, 1998 2560 

1050 Laurent-Perrier, Grand Siècle, Tour-sur-Marne, Brut Grand Cru, NV 445 

0503 Laurent-Perrier, La Cuvée, Brut, NV 1.5 Liter 243 

1072 Laurent-Perrier, La Cuvée, Brut, NV  108 

1060 Louis Nicaise, Extra Brut Premier Cru, 2016 120 

1068 Louis Roederer, Brut, 2016 185 

0501 Marc Hébrart, Special Club, Brut Premier Cru, 2015 1.5 Liter 482 

1032 Moët & Chandon, Impérial, Brut Réserve, NV  104 
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SPARKLING WINE 

 CHAMPAGNE 

1007 Pierre Cellier, Prestige, Brut, NV 95  

1009 Perrier-Jouët, Grand Brut, NV 136 

1074 Perrier-Jouët, Belle Époque, Brut, 2014 425 

1026 Philipponnat, Clos des Goisses, Mareuil-sur-Aÿ, Brut Premier Cru, 2012 699 

1011 Piper-Heidsieck, 1785, Brut, NV 81 

1043 Roger Coulon, Blanc de Noirs, Franc de Pied, Extra Brut, 2014 350 

1042 Roger Coulon, Heri-Hodie, Extra Brut Premier Cru, NV 165 

1087 Salon, Blanc de Blancs, Le Mesnil, Grand Cru, 2004 1750 

1092 Salon, Blanc de Blancs, Le Mesnil, Grand Cru, 2006 1725 

1070 Salon, Blanc de Blancs, Le Mesnil, Grand Cru, 2007 1700 

1021 Taittinger, La Française, Brut, NV 105 

0522 Taittinger, La Française, Brut, NV 1.5 Liter 225 

1061 Taittinger, Blanc de Blancs, Comtes de Champagne, 2011 393 

1089 Taittinger, Blanc de Blancs, Comtes de Champagne, 2012 450 

1067 Taittinger, Blanc de Blancs, Comtes de Champagne, 2013 450 
 

1033 Veuve Clicquot, La Grande Dame, Brut Grand Cru, 1998 810 

1025 Veuve Clicquot, La Grande Dame, Brut Grand Cru, 2004 650 

1022 Veuve Clicquot, La Grande Dame, Brut Grand Cru, 2006 476 

1051 Veuve Clicquot, La Grande Dame, Brut Grand Cru, 2008 476 
 

1031 Veuve Clicquot, Yellow Label, Brut, NV 175 

1094 Veuve Clicquot, Demi-Sec, NV 185 
 

 ITALY 

1063 Ferghettina, Milledi, Franciacorta, 2016 149 

1077 Ferrari, Brut, Trento, NV 95 

1091 Bisol, Crede, Prosecco Superiore, Brut, Valdobbiadene, 2022 57 

1097 Jeio, Prosecco, Brut, Valdobbiadene, NV 52 
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SPARKLING WINE  

 CALIFORNIA 

1085 Chandon, Blanc de Blancs, By the Bay, Carneros, NV 56 

1083 Cruse Wine Co., Cruse Tradition, NV 85 

1078 Emmolo, No. 7, Methode Traditionelle, NV 70 

1024 Frank Family Vineyards, Blanc de Blancs, Carneros, 2020 95 

1080 Mumm Napa, Prestige, Brut, Napa Valley, NV 53 

1098 Roederer Estate, Brut, Anderson Valley, NV 70 

1015 Schramsberg, Blanc de Noirs, North Coast, 2020 89 
 

 WASHINGTON 

1075 Domaine Ste. Michelle, Brut, Columbia Valley, NV 34 
 

SPARKLING WINE - ROSÉ 

 FRANCE  

1048 Billecart-Salmon, Brut, Champagne, NV 245 

1099 Henriot, Brut, Champagne, NV 154 

1096 Henriot, Brut, Champagne, 2012 226 

1023 Lucien Albrecht, Brut, Crémant d'Alsace, NV 64  

1029 Nicolas Feuillatte, Palmes D'Or, Chouilly, Brut Grand Cru, Champagne, 2005 489 

1046 Nicolas Feuillatte, Palmes D'Or, Chouilly, Brut Grand Cru, Champagne, 2008 450 

1038 Moët & Chandon, Impérial, Brut, Champagne, NV 140 

1008 Ruinart, Brut, Champagne, NV 195 

1017 Stéphane Coquillette, Carte D’Or, Brut, Champagne, NV 148 

1012 Veuve Clicquot, Brut, Champagne, NV 175 
 

 ITALY 

1095 Benanti, Lamorèmio, Brut, Etna, 2020 85  

1034 Ca' del Bosco, 46a Edizione Cuvée Prestige, Extra Brut, Franciacorta, NV 120 

1079 Ferrari, Brut, Trento, NV 85 

1093 Jeio, Brut, Valdobbiadene Prosecco, 2023 52 
 

 CALIFORNIA 

1081 Roederer Estate, Brut, Anderson Valley, NV 73 

1082 Schramsberg, Brut, North Coast, 2018 95 
 

 OREGON 

1084 Soter, Mineral Springs, Brut, Yamhill-Carlton, 2009 150 
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WHITE WINE 

RIESLING 

 GERMANY 

1275 Maxim Grünhäuser, Kabinett, Herrenberg, Mosel, 2011 126 

1208 Selbach Oster, Auslese**, Zeltinger Sonnenuhr, Mosel, 1995 198 
 

1442 Schloss Vollrads, Kabinett, Rheingau, 2021 70 

1447 Schloss Vollrads, Schlossberg Grosse Gewächs, Rheingau, 2021 142 
 

1439 Wagner-Stempel, Höllberg Grosses Gewächs, Rheinhessen, 2022 95 
 

1434 Brand, Feinherb, Pfalz, 2022 1 Liter 56 
 

1440 Weingut Ökonomierat Rebholz, Kastanienbusch Grosses Gewächs, Pfalz, 2022 185 
 

 AUSTRIA 

1276 F.X. Pichler, Loibner Ried, Klostersatz, Wachau, 2021  85 
 

 ALSACE 

1456 F.E. Trimbach, Cuvée Frédéric Emile, 2011 165 

1423 Meyer-Fonné, Grand Cru Wineck-Schlossberg, 2014 98 

1424 Meyer-Fonné, Grand Cru Wineck-Schlossberg, 2016 95 

1436 Zind-Humbrecht, Grand Cru Brand, 2022 265 
 

 WASHINGTON 

1271 Côte Bonneville, DuBrul Vineyard, Yakima Valley, 2024 59 

1254 Chateau Ste. Michelle, Eroica, Columbia Valley, 2024 45 

1453 Poet's Leap by Long Shadows, Columbia Valley, 2023 60 

 

GRÜNER VELTLINER 

 AUSTRIA 

1414 Bernhard Ott, Ott, Feuersbrunner Spiegel, Wagram, 2013 78 

1408 Weingut Bründlmayer, Vincents Spiegel, Kamptal Reserve, 2013 110 

 

PINOT GRIGIO/GRIS 

 OREGON 

1448 Ponzi, Willamette Valley, 2023  56 
 

 FRANCE 

1437 Zind-Humbrecht, Heimbourg sur Turckheim, Alsace, 2021 175 

1438 Zind-Humbrecht, Heimbourg sur Turckheim, Alsace, 2022 175 
 

 ITALY 

1443 Jermann, Friuli, 2024 68  
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CHENIN BLANC 

 LOIRE VALLEY 

1417 Foreau, Domaine du Clos Naudin, Vouvray Sec, 2017 104 

1425 Huet, Clos du Bourg, Vouvray Sec, 2022 96 

1435 François Chidaine, Les Choisilles, Montlouis-sur-Loire, 2021 89 

1433 Domaine du Collier, Saumur, 2019 110 

1492 Domaine du Collier, Saumur, 2020 110 

1403 Nicolas Joly, Clos de la Coulée de Serrant, Savennières, 2010 350 

1454 Nicolas Joly, Clos de la Coulée de Serrant, Savennières, 2020 325 

1464 Nicolas Joly, Clos de la Coulée de Serrant, Savennières, 2021 315 

1405 Nicolas Joly, Clos de la Coulée de Serrant, Savennières, 2022 300 

 

GRENACHE, MARSANNE, ROUSSANNE, VIOGNIER, AND BLENDS 

 RHÔNE VALLEY 

1432 E. Guigal, Condrieu, 2020 95 

1407 Paul Jaboulet, Domaine des Grands Amandiers, Condrieu, 2014 95 

1426 Jean-Louis Chave, Hermitage Blanc, 2018 650 

1421 M. Chapoutier, Le Méal, Hermitage Blanc, 2011 499 

1411 M. Chapoutier, Le Bernardine, Châteauneuf-du-Pape Blanc, 2021 125 

1221 Vieux Télégraphe, Châteauneuf-du-Pape Blanc, 2018 158 
 

 WASHINGTON  

1409 DeLille Cellars, Roussanne Blend, Red Mountain, 2021 91 

1401 Delmas, Viognier, SJR Vineyard, Walla Walla Valley, 2021 125 

1412 Liminal, Viognier, WeatherEye Vineyard, Red Mountain, 2021 85 

1431 Two Vintners, Grenache Blanc, Columbia Valley, 2023 68 

1416 Upsidedown Wine, Roussanne, Columbia Valley, 2022 120 

1427 WeatherEye Vineyards, Clairette, Red Mountain, 2021 99 

1430 WeatherEye Vineyards, Blend, L'Atomique (orange wine), Red Mountain, 2021 99   

 

MELON B 

 MUSCADET SÈRVE et MAINE 

1429 Chéreau Carré, Le Sillon des Braudières, Clisson, 2018 75 

1458 Domaine de la Ganolière, Clisson, 2019  60 

1418 Domaine de la Quilla, Sur Lie, 2022 55  

 

BLENDS AND OTHER VARIETIES 

1251 Marcel Deiss, Blend, Grand Cru Altenberg de Bergheim, Alsace, FR 2010 315  

1406 Royal Tokaji Wine Co, Dry Furmint, Úrágya First Growth, Tokaji, HU 2022 75 
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SAUVIGNON BLANC 

 SANCERRE  

1230 Domaine Cherrier, 2023 68 

1246 Château La Rabotine, 2023 71 

1245 Comte Lafond, 2022 95  

1277 Domaine Serge Laporte, Les Boursicottes, 2023 63 

1220 Domaine Vacheron, 2023 110 

1229 Domaine Vacheron, Paradis, 2022 175 

1204 Domaine Vacheron, Les Romains, 2021 195  

0524 Edmond et Anne Vatan, Clos La Néore, 2019 1.5 Liter 870 

1240 Henri Bourgeois, d'Antan, 2023 135 

1205 Henri Bourgeois, Jadis, 2022  175  
 

 LOIRE VALLEY 

1255 Domaine Didier Dageneau, Blanc Etc., Pouilly-Fumé, 2020 259 

1231 Domaine Didier Dagueneu, Pur Sang, Pouilly-Fumé, 2022 375 

0526 Domaine Didier Dagueneu, Silex, Pouilly-Fumé, 2018 1.5 Liter 1175 

0515 Domaine Didier Dagueneu, Silex, Pouilly-Fumé, 2019 1.5 Liter 1175 

1203 Régis Minet, Vieilles Vignes, Pouilly-Fumé, 2023 65 

1225 Domaine de Reuilly, Les Pierres Plates, Reuilly, 2022 57 
 

 WASHINGTON  

1228 Avennia, Oliane, Columbia Valley, 2023 70 

1250 Browne Family Vineyards, Bitner Estate, Columbia Valley, 2024  70 

1226 Chateau Ste. Michelle, Horse Heaven Hills, 2023 57 

1209 DeLille Cellars, Blend, Chaleur Blanc, Columbia Valley, 2022 95  
 

 CALIFORNIA  

1213 Cakebread, North Coast, 2023 62 

1258 Duckhorn Vineyards, North Coast, 2024 64 

1212 Emmolo, Napa Valley, 2022 45 

1202 Ferrari-Carano, Fumé Blanc, Sonoma County, 2022 40 

1261 Frog's Leap, Napa Valley, 2023 95 

1279 Ink Grade, Napa Valley, 2021 175 

1201 Robert Mondavi Winery, Fumé Blanc, Oakville, Napa Valley, 2019 65 

1215 Spottswoode, Napa/Sonoma County, 2021 86 

1219 Spottswoode, Napa Valley, 2023 86 
 

 NEW ZEALAND  

1211 Cloudy Bay, Marlborough, 2025 95 

1291 Cloudy Bay, Te Koko, Marlborough, 2023 155 

1222 Craggy Range, Te Muna, Martinborough, 2024 64 

1232 Grove Mill, Marlborough, 2023 37 
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CHARDONNAY 

BOURGOGNE BLANC 

1301 Coche-Dury, 2019 525 

1344 Coche-Dury, 2020 499 

1315 Coche-Dury, 2022 475 

1312 Domaine Michel Gros, Fontaine-Saint-Martin, Monopole, Hautes-Côtes de Nuits, 2023 89 

1352 Domaine Leflaive, 2020 208 

1354 Domaine Leflaive, 2021 208 

1311 Etienne Sauzet, 2022 119 

1217 Nuiton-Beaunoy, 2018 55 

1364 Remoissenet, 2021 88 
 

 CHABLIS  

1310 Domaine François Raveneau, Montée de Tonnerre, Premier Cru, 1990 1249 

1346 Domaine François Raveneau, Valmur Grand Cru, 2011 1078 

1338 Domaine Vincent Dauvissat, 2020 160 

1335 Domaine Vincent Dauvissat, La Forest, Premier Cru, 2020 265 

1341 Domaine Vincent Dauvissat, La Forest, Premier Cru, 2021 265 

1337 Domaine Vincent Dauvissat, La Forest, Premier Cru, 2022 275 

1326 Domaine Vocoret & Fils, Foret, Premier Cru, 2022 95 

1314 Dominique & Romain Collet, Butteaux, Premier Cru, 2021 120 

1327 Dominique & Romain Collet, Montée de Tonnerre, Premier Cru, 2021 95 

1320 Dominique & Romain Collet, Valmur Grand Cru, 2021 175 

1321 Gérard Duplessis, Montmains, Premier Cru, 2014 175 

1322 Gérard Duplessis, Montmains, Premier Cru, 2018 165 

1323 Gérard Duplessis, Montmains, Premier Cru, 2021 155 

1319 Laurent Tribut, 2022 108 

1313 Roland Lavantureux, 2022 89 
 

 MOREY-SAINT-DENIS 

0521 Domaine Ponsot, Clos des Monts Luisants, Premier Cru, 2015 1.5 Liter 695 
 

 ALOXE-CORTON/PERNAND-VERGELESSES 

1376 Domaine Rapet, Sous Frétille, Pernand-Vergelesses Premier Cru, 2019 135 

1303 Louis Latour, En Caradeux, Pernand-Vergelesses Premier Cru, 2020 175 

1316 Domaine de la Romanée-Conti, Corton-Charlemagne Grand Cru, 2022 4600 
 

 SAINT-ROMAIN  

1325 Domaine de Montille, 2020 89 

1374 Louis Jadot, 2019 65 
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CHARDONNAY 

 MEURSAULT 

1331 Coche-Dury, 2019 1300 

1332 Coche-Dury, 2022 1200 

1356 Coche-Dury, 2021 1225 

1373 Louis Jadot, 2018 115 

1305 Louis Latour, Genevrières, Premier Cru, 2016 149 

1306 Louis Latour, Genevrières, Premier Cru, 2017 146 

1328 Pierre Boisson, 2010 357 
 

 MONTRACHET  

1350 Domaine Leflaive, Bâtard Grand Cru, 2020 2625 

1349 Domaine Leflaive, Bâtard Grand Cru, 2021 2625 

1234  Etienne Sauzet, Le Montrachet Grand Cru, 2008 1665 

1342 Etienne Sauzet, Le Montrachet Grand Cru, 2011 1437 

1329 Louis Jadot, Grand Cru, 2010 1248 

1308 Louis Jadot, Grand Cru, 2017 1195 

1309 Louis Jadot, Grand Cru, 2018 1115  
 

 PULIGNY-MONTRACHET  

1236 Bruno Colin, La Truffière, Premier Cru, 2016 205 

1238 Bruno Colin, La Truffière, Premier Cru, 2017 205 

1237 Comtesse de Chérisey, Les Chalumaux, Premier Cru, 2015 215 

1370 Domaine Jean-Marc Boillot, 2020 165 

1307 Louis Latour, 2021 139 
 

 CHASSAGNE-MONTRACHET  

1359 Domaine Coffinet-Duvernay, Les Blanchots Dessus, Premier Cru, 2020 270 

1371 Vincent & Sophie Morey, Les Baudines, Premier Cru, 2020 140 
 

 MONTAGNY/ MÂCON-CHAINTRÉ/SAINT-VÉRAN 

1302 Jean Manciat, Saint-Véran, 2022 70  

1317 Robert Denogent, Les Pommards, Saint-Véran, 2018 88 

1304 Olivier Leflaive, Montagny Premier Cru, 2019 130 

1324 Dominique Cornin, Les Serreuxdières, Mâcon-Chaintré, 2013 45 

1353 Les Héritiers du Comte Lafon, Pouilly-Fuissé, 2022 145 
 

 ITALY 

1415 Borgo del Tiglio, Collio, 2019 99 
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CHARDONNAY 

 OREGON 

1197 Bergström, Old Stones, Willamette Valley, 2021 89 

1131 Martin Woods, Yamhill Valley Vineyard, McMinnville, 2021 104 

1179 Toil, Willamette Valley, 2021 120 

1196 Walter Scott, Freedom Hill Vineyard, Mt. Pisgah Polk County, 2021 129  

1101 Walter Scott, Freedom Hill Vineyard, Mt. Pisgah Polk County, 2022 125 

1121 Walter Scott, Freedom Hill Vineyard, Mt. Pisgah Polk County, 2023 123 
 

 WASHINGTON  

1175 Bledsoe Family Wines, Elizabeth, Walla Walla Valley, 2021 114 

1176 Bledsoe Family Wines, Elizabeth, Walla Walla Valley, 2023 114 

1113 Côte Bonneville, Dubrul Vineyard, Yakima Valley, 2019 87 

1181 Long Shadows, Dance, Columbia Valley, 2020 96 

1182 Long Shadows, Dance, Columbia Valley, 2021 96 

1132 Passing Time, Columbia Valley, 2024 125 

1183 Woodward Canyon, Columbia Valley, 2024 105 
 

 CALIFORNIA 

1129 Arnot -Roberts, Trout Gulch Vineyard, Santa Cruz Mountains, 2022 175 

1119 Cakebread, Napa Valley, 2023 94 

1103 Daou, Reserve, Willow Creek District, Paso Robles, 2021 65 

1105 Far Niente, Napa Valley, 2023 125 

1114 Frank Family Vineyards, Carneros, 2022 85 

1130 Hyde de Villaine, Hyde Vineyard, Carneros, 2018 155 

1028 J. Lohr, Arroyo Vista, Arroyo Secco, Monterey, 2023 64 

1115 Jordan, Russian River Valley, 2022 95 

1144 Kosta Browne, One Sixteen, Russian River Valley, 2021 140 

1139 Kosta Browne, One Sixteen, Russian River Valley, 2022 140 

1107 Krupp Brothers, Stagecoach Vineyard, Napa Valley, 2019 89 

1123 My Favorite Neighbor MFN, San Luis Obispo, 2021 72 

1127 Orin Swift Cellars, Mannequin, 2023 95 

1100 Racines, Sta. Rita Hills, 2019 85 

1116 RAEN, Lady Marjorie, Sonoma Coast, 2023 135 

1118 Rombauer, Carneros, 2024 115 

1106 Patz & Hall, Sonoma Coast, 2021 65 

1104 Seabold, Olson Vineyard, Monterey, 2019  95 

1109 Sonoma-Cutrer, Russian River Ranches, Sonoma Coast, 2021 70 

1143 Stonestreet, Alexander Valley, 2021 70 
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ROSÉ 

1441 Frank Family Vineyards, Rosé, Leslie, Carneros, CA 2024 65 

1428 Peyrassol, La Croix, Côtes De Provence, FR 2024 60 

 

PINOT NOIR 

 BOURGOGNE ROUGE 

3746 Benjamin Leroux, 2022 94 

3740 Domaine Bachelet, Côte de Nuits-Villages, 2022 195 

3743 Domaine de Montille, 2022 111 

3747 Domaine Bruno Clair, Les Grasses Têtes, Marsannay, 2021 159 

3762 Domaine Bruno Clair, Les Grasses Têtes, Marsannay, 2022 159 

3754 Pierre Labet, 2018 119 
 

 GEVREY-CHAMBERTIN  

3849 Bernard Dugat-Py, Cuvée Cœur de Roy, Trés Vieilles Vignes, 2009 575 

3841 Bernard Dugat-Py, Cuvée Cœur de Roy, Trés Vieilles Vignes, 2011 567 

3919 Claude Dugat, 2015 471 

3916 Domaine Bachelet, Vieilles Vignes, 2022 285 

3702 Domaine Faiveley, Les Cazetiers, Premier Cru, 2021 399 

3718 Domaine Lucien Boillot, Les Cherbaudes, Premier Cru, 2013 215 

3826 Domaine Lucien Boillot, Les Cherbaudes, Premier Cru, 2015 225 

3829 Domaine Lucien Boillot, Les Cherbaudes, Premier Cru, 2016 265 

3726 Domaine René Leclerc, 2021 180 

3723 Domaine René Leclerc, Combe Aux Moines, Premier Cru, 2021 299 

3725 Domaine René Leclerc, Combe Aux Moines, Premier Cru, 2022 299 

3722 Domaine René Leclerc, Lavaux-Saint-Jacques, Premier Cru, 2021 325 

3861 Frédéric Magnien, 2019 126 

3727 Gérard Raphet, Lavaux-Saint-Jacques, 2022 295 
 

 CHAMBERTIN 

3817 Domaine Bertagna, Grand Cru, 2018 750  

3924 Frédéric Magnien, Grand Cru, 2019 799 
 

 CHARMES-CHAMBERTIN 

3934 Claude Dugat, Grand Cru, 2015 1731 

3915 Domaine Philippe Charlopin, Grand Cru, 2014 434 

3926 Remoissenet Père & Fils, Grand Cru, 2015 560 
 

 CHAMBERTIN-CLOS DE BÈZE 

3711 Frédéric Magnien, Grand Cru, 2019 659  

3710 Gérard Raphet, Grand Cru, 2008 595 
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PINOT NOIR 

 MOREY-SAINT-DENIS  

3810 Aurélien Verdet, 2015 216 

3802 Clos de Tart, La Forge de Tart, Premier Cru, 2016 584 

3764 Dujac Fils & Père, 2023 291 

3945 Frédéric Magnien, Clos Baulet, Premier Cru, 2019 147 
 

 CLOS DES LAMBRAYS 

3807 Domaine des Lambrays, Grand Cru, 2016     499 

 

 CLOS SAINT-DENIS 

0583 Domaine Dujac, Grand Cru, 2015 1.5 Liter 2094  
 

 CHAMBOLLE-MUSIGNY  

3949 Domaine Louis Boillot & Fils, 2021 175 

3938 Domaine Ponsot, Les Charmes, Premier Cru, 2014 272 

3832 Frédéric Magnien, Les Fuées, Premier Cru, 2019 225 
 

 MUSIGNY   

3828 Domaine Comte Georges de Vogüé, Grand Cru, 2011 2263 
 

 ECHÉZEAUX  

3792 Domaine de la Romanée-Conti, Grand Cru, 2011 2995 

3851 Domaine de la Romanée-Conti, Grand Cru, 2013 2995 

0586 Domaine de la Romanée-Conti, Grand Cru, 2014 1.5 Liter 5790 

3854 Domaine de la Romanée-Conti, Grand Cru, 2015 3500 

0534 Domaine de la Romanée-Conti, Grand Cru, 2016 1.5 Liter 5700 

3856 Domaine de la Romanée-Conti, Grand Cru, 2018 2850 

3816 Domaine de la Romanée-Conti, Grand Cru, 2019 2850 

3804 Domaine de la Romanée-Conti, Grand Cru, 2020 2750 
 

 

 GRANDS ECHÉZEAUX  

3763 Domaine de la Romanée-Conti, Grand Cru, 2011 3775 

3833 Domaine de la Romanée-Conti, Grand Cru, 2012 3775 

3843 Domaine de la Romanée-Conti, Grand Cru, 2013 3750 

3760 Domaine de la Romanée-Conti, Grand Cru 2015 3750 

3839 Domaine de la Romanée-Conti, Grand Cru, 2019 3700 

3866 Domaine de la Romanée-Conti, Grand Cru, 2020 3600 

3706 Domaine de la Romanée-Conti, Grand Cru, 2021 3600 



V 2.26 20 
 

PINOT NOIR 

 VOUGEOT   

3818 Domaine Bertagna, Clos de la Perrière, Monopole, Premier Cru, 2018 325  

0505 Domaine Méo-Camuzet, Clos de Vougeot Grand Cru, 2003 1.5 Liter 2280 

3918 Domaine Odoul-Coquard, Clos de Vougeot Grand Cru, 2015 315 

3937 Frédéric Magnien, Clos de Vougeot Grand Cru, 2019 365 
 

 VOSNE-ROMANÉE  

3784 Domaine Michel Gros, 2022 205 

3819 Domaine Bertagna, Les Beaux Monts, Premier Cru, 2018 275 

3799 Domaine Confuron-Cotetidot, 2015 212 

3871 Domaine de la Romanée-Conti, Cuvée Duvault-Blochet, Premier Cru, 2019 1995 

3709 Domaine de la Romanée-Conti, Cuvée Duvault-Blochet, Premier Cru, 2020 1995 

3738 Domaine de la Romanée-Conti, Cuvée Duvault-Blochet, Premier Cru, 2022 1995 

3838 Domaine Méo-Camuzet, Les Chaumes, Premier Cru, 2011 465 

3744 Domaine Michel Gros, Clos des Réas, Monopole, Premier Cru, 2022 317 

3910 Domaine Philippe Charlopin, 2015 213 

3912 Girard Mugneret, 2014 164 

3808 Jean-Pierre Guyon, Les Charmes de Mazières, 2015 274 

3773 Louis Jadot, 2014 165 
 

 LA TÂCHE  

3788 Domaine de la Romanée-Conti, Grand Cru, Monopole, 2004 6895 

3806 Domaine de la Romanée-Conti, Grand Cru, Monopole, 2010 8500 

3791 Domaine de la Romanée-Conti, Grand Cru, Monopole, 2011 6875 

3834 Domaine de la Romanée-Conti, Grand Cru, Monopole, 2012 6825 

3844 Domaine de la Romanée-Conti, Grand Cru, Monopole, 2013 6825 

3867 Domaine de la Romanée-Conti, Grand Cru, Monopole, 2015 6800 

3868 Domaine de la Romanée-Conti, Grand Cru, Monopole, 2019 6600 

3705 Domaine de la Romanée-Conti, Grand Cru, Monopole, 2021 6500 

3732 Domaine de la Romanée-Conti, Grand Cru, Monopole, 2022 6500  
 

 ROMANÉE-CONTI  

3704 Domaine de la Romanée-Conti, Grand Cru, Monopole, 2009 16500 

3734 Domaine de la Romanée-Conti, Grand Cru, Monopole, 2022 16500 
 

 ROMANÉE-SAINT-VIVANT 

3713 Louis Latour, Les Quatre Journaux, Grand Cru, 1996 1125 

3708 Louis Latour, Les Quatre Journaux, Grand Cru, 2014 1090 
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PINOT NOIR 

 ROMANÉE-SAINT-VIVANT  

3785 Domaine de la Romanée-Conti, Grand Cru, Marey-Monge, 2006 6200 

3786 Domaine de la Romanée-Conti, Grand Cru, Marey-Monge, 2009 6100 

3805 Domaine de la Romanée-Conti, Grand Cru, Marey-Monge, 2010 6500 

3771 Domaine de la Romanée-Conti, Grand Cru, Marey-Monge, 2011 5850 

3836 Domaine de la Romanée-Conti, Grand Cru, Marey-Monge, 2012 5850  

3853 Domaine de la Romanée-Conti, Grand Cru, Marey-Monge, 2013 5835 

3855 Domaine de la Romanée-Conti, Grand Cru, Marey-Monge, 2014 5835 

3857 Domaine de la Romanée-Conti, Grand Cru, Marey-Monge, 2015 6500 

3858 Domaine de la Romanée-Conti, Grand Cru, Marey-Monge, 2016 5825 

3859 Domaine de la Romanée-Conti, Grand Cru, Marey-Monge, 2018 5825 

3870 Domaine de la Romanée-Conti, Grand Cru, Marey-Monge, 2019 5800 

3865 Domaine de la Romanée-Conti, Grand Cru, Marey-Monge, 2020 5700 

3707 Domaine de la Romanée-Conti, Grand Cru, Marey-Monge, 2021 5700 

3733 Domaine de la Romanée-Conti, Grand Cru, Marey-Monge, 2022 5700 
 

 RICHEBOURG   

3783 Domaine de la Romanée-Conti, Grand Cru, 2004 5400 

3736 Domaine de la Romanée-Conti, Grand Cru, 2009 5800 

3811 Domaine de la Romanée-Conti, Grand Cru, 2010 5800 

3772 Domaine de la Romanée-Conti, Grand Cru, 2011 5375 

3835 Domaine de la Romanée-Conti, Grand Cru, 2012 5375 

3823 Domaine de la Romanée-Conti, Grand Cru, 2013 5300 

3824 Domaine de la Romanée-Conti, Grand Cru, 2014 5250 

3825 Domaine de la Romanée-Conti, Grand Cru, 2015 5800 

3827 Domaine de la Romanée-Conti, Grand Cru, 2016 5200 

3714 Domaine de la Romanée-Conti, Grand Cru, 2020 5200 

3741 Domaine de la Romanée-Conti, Grand Cru, 2022 5200 
 

3730 Domaine Michel Gros, Grand Cru, 2022 1450 
 

 NUITS-SAINT-GEORGES  

3820 Domaine Bertagna, Les Murgers, Premier Cru, 2018 185 

3782 Domaine Chevillon, Les Vaucrains, Premier Cru, 2018 375 

3787 Domaine Daniel Rion et Fils, Aux Vignerondes, Premier Cru, 2018 251 

3700 Domaine Faiveley, Clos de L'Ecu, Monopole, Premier Cru, 2021 225 

3701 Domaine Faiveley, Les Porêts-Saint-George, Premier Cru, 2021 309 

3847 Domaine Henri Gouges, Clos des Porrets Saint-Georges, Monopole, Premier Cru, 2017 237 

3720 Domaine Michel Gros, Premier Cru, 2018 254 

3724 Domaine de Montille, Aux Saints-Juliens, 2012 260 

3731 Domaine Michel Gros, Premier Cru, 2022 225 
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PINOT NOIR 

 ALOXE-CORTON  

3809 Nicolas Potel, Les Valoxières, Premier Cru, 2016 254 

3703 Domaine de la Romanée-Conti, Prince Florent de Merode, Corton Grand Cru, 2009 2300 

3917 Domaine de la Romanée-Conti, Prince Florent de Merode, Corton Grand Cru, 2018 2100   

3753 Louis Jadot, Domaine des Héritiers, Pougets Grand Cru, 2012 380 
 

 PERNAND-VERGELESSES 

3757 Maison Champy, Clos de Bully, 2017 89  

3755 Domaine Rapet, Les Belles Filles, 2019 103 

3750 Domaine Rapet, Les Belles Filles, 2021 110 
 

 BEAUNE / SAVIGNY-LÈS-BEAUNE  

3751 Domaine de Montille, Les Sizies, Beaune Premier Cru, 2020 159 

3936 Niolas Potel, Les Marconnets, Savigny-Lès-Beaune Premier Cru, 2015 280 
 

 POMMARD  

3777 Coche-Dury, Hospices de Beaune, Cuvée Dom Goblet, Épenots, Premier Cru, 2020 1820 

0730 Domaine de Montille, Les Pézerolles, Premier Cru, 2012 1.5 Liter 780 

3863 Fernand & Laurent Pillot, Rugiens, Premier Cru, 2011 214 

3812 Nicolas Potel, Les Grands Epenots, Premier Cru, 2016 204 
 

 VOLNAY  

3921 Coche-Dury, Hospices de Beaune, Cuvée Général Muteau, Premier Cru, 2018 2200 

3862 Domaine Antoine Guyon, Clos des Chênes, Premier Cru, 2017 214 

3780 Domaine des Comtes Lafon, Santenots du Mileu, Premier Cru, 2020 450 

3946 Domaine Louis Boillot & Fils, Les Grand Poisots, 2021 125 

3719 Domaine Lucien Boillot, Clos Des Angles, Premier Cru, 2015 195 

3769 Dominique Lafon, 2021 215 

3774 Dominique Lafon, 2022 238 

3940 Roblet-Monnot, Saint François, 2017 151 
 

 BLAGNY 

3941 Comtesse de Chérisey, La Genelotte, Monopole, Premier Cru, 2016 175 

3942 Comtesse de Chérisey, La Genelotte, Monopole, Premier Cru, 2017 225 
 

 SANTENAY / MARANGES  

3920 Jean-Noël Gagnard, Clos de Tavannes, Santenay Premier Cru, 2016 199 

3781 Bachelet-Monnot, Vieilles Vignes, Maranges, 2022 130 
 

 GIVRY  

3947 Domaine François Lumpp, Premier Cru, 2016 98



V 2.26 23 
 

PINOT NOIR 

 OREGON  

3502 A to Z, Willamette Valley, 2022 50 

3681 Alloro, Estate, Laurelwood District, 2021 89 

3537 Amity Vineyards, Willamette Valley, 2022 72 

3715 Belle Pente, Belle Pente Vineyard, Yamhill-Carlton, 2021 120 

3717 Belle Pente, Estate Reserve, Yamhill-Carlton, 2018 135 

3331 Bledsoe | McDaniels, Willamette Valley, 2021 199 

3511 Cristom, Mt. Jefferson Cuvée, Eola-Amity Hills, 2023 125 

0701 Cristom, Mt. Jefferson Cuvée, Eola-Amity Hills, 2022 1.5 Liter 250 

3508 Chehalem, Chehalem Mountains, 2021 49 

3674 Domaine Divio, Kalita Vineyard, Yamhill-Carlton, 2019 152 

3505 Domaine Drouhin, Dundee Hills, 2022 120 

3518 Domaine Drouhin, Laurène, Dundee Hills, 2022 168 

3532 Domaine King Estate, Willamette Valley, 2021 145 

3561 Domaine King Estate, Willamette Valley, 2022 145 

3501 Domaine Serene, Yamhill Cuvée, Willamette Valley, 2021 145 

3712 Elk Cove, Clay Court, Willamette Valley, 2021 118   

3500 Erath, Oregon, 2021 50 

3530 Erath, Knights Gambit, Dundee Hills, 2018 139 

3523 Erath, Willakia, Eola-Amity Hills, 2018 139 

3534 Erath, Resplendent, Oregon, 2023 47 

3514 Evesham Wood, Cuvée, Eola-Amity Hills, 2022 85 

3520 Eyrie Vineyards, Estate, Dundee Hills, 2021 125 

3506 Eyrie Vineyards, The Eyrie, Dundee Hills, 2019 175 

3673 Flâneur, Willamette Valley, 2023 63 

3539 Folly of Man, Momtazi, McMinnville, 2023 215 

3690 Hamilton Russell, Zena Crown, Eola-Amity Hills, 2018 165 

3697 Holocene, Memorialis, Yamhill-Carlton, 2021 129 

3513 Holocene, Memorialis, Yamhill-Carlton, 2022 129 

3695 Hyland Estates, Coury Clone, McMinnville, 2019 115 
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PINOT NOIR 

 OREGON 

3512 Kelley Fox Wines, Liminal, Maresh Vineyard, Dundee Hills, 2023 175 

3547 King Estate, Inscription, Willamette Valley, 2023 60 

3677 Lavinea, Eola-Amity Hills, 2021 67 

3676 Lavinea, Temperance Hill Vineyard, Eola-Amity Hills, 2018 139 

3517 Love and Squalor, Willamette Valley, 2021 84 

3519 Martin Woods, Jesse James Vineyard, Eola-Amity Hills, 2022 135 

3696 Martin Woods, Koosah Vineyard, Eola-Amity Hills, 2022 135 

3521 Megan Anne by Mark Ryan, Willamette Valley, 2022 96 

3679 Montinore, Reserve, Willamette Valley, 2021 69 

3515 Nicolas Jay, Willamette Valley, 2018 150 

3524 Patricia Green, Durant Vineyard, Madrone Block, Dundee Hills, 2021  129 

3691 Ponzi, Reserve, Laurelwood District, 2018 142 

3542 Ponzi, Reserve, Laurelwood District, 2019 142 

3543 Résonance, Willamette Valley, 2022 100 

3683 Ribbon Ridge Winery, Ridgecrest Estate Reserve, Ribbon Ridge, 2021 120 

3504 Shea Wine Cellars, Shea Vineyard, Willamette Valley, 2019 125 

3609 Sinegal, Sonoma County, 2023 145 

3527 Sokol Blosser, Kalita Vineyard, Yamhill-Carlton, 2022 98 

3528 Sokol Blosser, Orchard Block, Dundee Hills, 2021 165 

3716 Stoller, Dundee Hills, 2023 70 

3541 Stoller, Willamette Valley, 2023 53 

3525 Tekstura, Willamette Valley, 2021 110 

3516 The Orcas Project, Willamette Valley, 2022 79  

3509 Toil by Leonetti, 2022 105 

3535 Walter Scott, Cuvée Ruth, Eola-Amity Hills, 2024 102 

3533 Walter Scott, Sojeau Vineyard, Eola-Amity Hills, 2022 160 

3536 Walter Scott, Sojeau Vineyard, Eola-Amity Hills, 2023 160 
 

 ONTARIO 

3693 Clos Jordanne, Twenty-Mile Bench, 2021 99  
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PINOT NOIR 

 CALIFORNIA 

3611 Arnot-Roberts, Peter Martin Ray Vineyard, Santa Cruz Mountains, 2022 199 

3698 Au Bon Climat, Sanford & Benedict Vineyard, Sta. Rita Hills, 2017 119 

3699 Au Bon Climat, Sanford & Benedict Vineyard, Sta. Rita Hills, 2018 119 

3619 Calera, Central Coast, 2023 64 

3643 Calera, Jensen Vineyard, Mt. Harlan, 2012 195 

3623 Calera, Mills Vineyard, Mt. Harlan, 2020 189 

3612 Crossbarn by Paul Hobbs, Sonoma Coast, 2020 68 

3620 Frank Family Vineyards, Carneros, 2021 100 

3680 J. Lohr, Fog's Reach, Arroyo Seco, Monterey, 2019 65  

3618 Kosta Browne, Kanzler Vineyard, Sonoma Coast, 2006 299 

3615 Kosta Browne, Kanzler Vineyard, Sonoma Coast, 2012 299 

3630 Kosta Browne, Sonoma Coast, 2015 245 

3603 Kosta Browne, Sonoma Coast, 2017 240 

3632 Kosta Browne, Pinot Noir, Sta. Rita Hills, 2023 215 

3631 Littorai, Les Larmes, Anderson Valley, 2022 155 

3641 Littorai, Savoy Vineyard, Anderson Valley, 2019 199 

3649 Littorai, Wendling Vineyard Block E, Anderson Valley, 2021 199 

3640 Merry Edwards, Russian River Valley, 2019 159 

3603 Orin Swift Cellars, Slander, California, 2022 129 

3600 Outerbound, Russian River Valley, 2019 68 
 

3644 RAEN, Royal St. Robert, Sonoma Coast, 2020 175 

3602 RAEN, Royal St. Robert, Sonoma Coast, 2022 175 

3607 RAEN, Royal St. Robert, Sonoma Coast, 2023 175 
 

3617 Rochioli, Russian River Valley, 2023 158 

3613 Rombauer, Carneros, 2022 150 

3604 Seabold, Eden Rift Vineyard, Cienega Valley, 2021 110 
 

3670 Sea Smoke, Southing, Sta. Rita Hills, 2020 236 

3662 Sea Smoke, Southing, Sta. Rita Hills, 2021 236 

0587 Sea Smoke, Southing, Sta. Rita Hills, 2021 1.5 Liter 490 

3614 Sea Smoke, Southing, Sta. Rita Hills, 2022 255 
 

3667 Sea Smoke, Ten, Sta. Rita Hills, 2021 236 

3605 The Hilt, Sta. Rita Hills, 2021 135 

3610 The Paring, Santa Barbara County, 2022 65 

3655 Wayfarer, Wayfarer Vineyard, Fort Ross-Seaview, 2022 195 
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GAMAY NOIR 

 BEAUJOLAIS  

4710 Jean-Paul et Charly Thevenet, Vieilles Vignes, Morgon, 2018 75 

4802 Maison Passot, Morgon, 2018 65 

4813 Philippe Pacalet, Moulin-à-Vent, 2016 95 

4803 Domaine du Pavillon de Chavannes, Cuvée des Ambassades, Côte de Brouilly, 2022 78 
 

 OREGON 
4715 Division, Lutte, Willamette Valley, 2020 57 

 

BARBERA 

 ASTI / ALBA  

1647 E. Pira e Figli - Chiara Boschis, Alba, 2021 95 

1620 La Spinetta, Ca' di Pian, Asti, 2021 67 

1664 Renato Ratti, Battaglione, Asti, 2021 54 

1644 Giovanni Rosso, Donna Margherita, Alba, 2022 72  

0714 Giacomo Conterno, Vigna Francia, Alba, 2021 1.5 Liter 270 

1626 Giacomo Conterno, Vigna Francia, Alba, 2022 175 

 

 NEBBIOLO AND BLENDS 

 PIEDMONT 

1741 Aldo Conterno, Il Favot, Langhe, 2020 75 

1708 Angelo Negro, Angelin, Langhe, 2023 48 

1748 E. Pira e Figli - Chiara Boschis, Nebbiolo, Langhe, 2022 125 

1744 Gaja, Blend, Sito Moresco, Langhe, 2021 150 

1729 Giovanni Rosso, Langhe, 2021 64  

1650 Scarpa, Bric du Nota, Langhe, 2021 75 

1814 La Spinetta, Blend, Pin, Monferrato, 2018 150 

1735 Nada Giuseppe, Langhe, 2022 49 
 

 ROERO ROSSO / NEBBIOLO D'ALBA 

1726 Demarie, Vigna Valmaggiore, Roero Riserva, 2019 105 

1745 Giacomo Conterno, Vigna Arione, Alba, 2021 364 

1905 Marengo, Vigna Valmaggiore, Alba, 2017 63 

1908 Marengo, Vigna Valmaggiore, Alba, 2019 63 

1910 Marengo, Vigna Valmaggiore, Alba, 2020 63 

1752 Sandrone Luciano, Valmaggiore, Alba, 2021 115 

1755 Sandrone Luciano, Valmaggiore, Alba, 2022 115 
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NEBBIOLO 

 BAROLO 

1728 Aldo Conterno, Granbussia, 2005 660 
 

1682 Bartolo Mascarello, 2014 515 

1683 Bartolo Mascarello, 2015 525 

1684 Bartolo Mascarello, 2017 485 

1689 Bartolo Mascarello, 2018 490 

1798 Bartolo Mascarello, 2019 515 

1719 Bartolo Mascarello, 2020 475 

1766 Bartolo Mascarello, 2021 475 
 

1765 E. Pira e Figli - Chiara Boschis, Via Nuova, 2017 255 

1713 E. Pira e Figli - Chiara Boschis, Via Nuova, 2018 255 

1770 E. Pira e Figli - Chiara Boschis, Via Nuova, 2019 255 

1773 E. Pira e Figli - Chiara Boschis, Via Nuova, 2020 255 
 

1767 Domenico Clerico, Monforte d'Alba, 2021 120 

1702 Fontanafredda, 2019 88 

1704 Fontanafredda, Tenimenti La Villa, Paiagallo, 1989 499 

1707 Fontanafredda, Tenimenti La Villa, Paiagallo, 1999 450 

1750 Gaja, Conteisa, 2018 825   
 

1669 Giacomo Borgogno, Riserva, 1998 395 

1673 Giacomo Borgogno, Riserva, 2000 385  

1674 Giacomo Borgogno, Riserva, 2001 378 

1671 Giacomo Borgogno, Riserva, 2003 375 
 

1780 Giacomo Conterno, Cascina Francia, 2008 660 

1782 Giacomo Conterno, Cascina Francia, 2012 660 

1783 Giacomo Conterno, Cascina Francia, 2015 650 

1784 Giacomo Conterno, Cascina Francia, 2016 650 

1785 Giacomo Conterno, Cascina Francia, 2017 640 

1786 Giacomo Conterno, Cascina Francia, 2018 640 

1749 Giacomo Conterno, Cascina Francia, 2020 635 

1733 Giacomo Conterno, Cascina Francia, 2021 635 
 

1751 Giacomo Conterno, Cerretta, 2020 700 

1764 Giacomo Fenocchio, 2019 149 

1753 Giacomo Fenocchio, Bussia, 2020 199 

1760 Giacomo Fenocchio, Castellero, 2020 199 

1774 Giovanni Rosso, 2017 115 

1725 Giovanni Rosso, 2018 112 

1727 Giovanni Rosso, 2019 110  
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NEBBIOLO 

 BAROLO  

1699 Giuseppe Mascarello, Monprivato, 2018 567 

1697 Giuseppe Mascarello, Monprivato, 2019 635 

1799 Giuseppe Mascarello, Monprivato, Cà d’Morissio, Riserva, 2014 1500 

1734 Guido Porro, Vigna Santa Caterina, Barolo, 2012 80 

1791 La Spinetta, Vigneto Campè, Vürsù, 2004 370 

1736 Marcarini, Brunate, 2016 179 

0702 Paolo Scavino, 2013 1.5 Liter 261 

1723 Paolo Scavino, 2019 115 

1724 Paolo Scavino, 2020 115  

1722 Paolo Scavino, Bric Dël Fiasc, Fiasco, 2020 215 

1703 Paolo Scavino, Bricco Ambrogio, 2016  175 

0704 Paolo Scavino, Bricco Ambrogio, 2019 1.5 Liter 350 

1712 Paolo Scavino, Carobric, 2016 230 

1811 Paolo Scavino, Novantesimo, Riserva, 2011 681 

0725  Paolo Scavino, Rocche dell’ Annunziata, Riserva, 2011 1.5 Liter 660  

1715 Podere Ruggeri Corsini, Bricco San Pietro, 2019 95 

1714 Podere Ruggeri Corsini, Bussia, 2017 119 

1718 Podere Ruggeri Corsini, Bussia, 2019 119 

1761 Roccheviberti, Bricco Boschis, 2014 153 

1763 Roccheviberti, Bricco Boschis, 2020 225 

1756 Roccheviberti, Rocche di Castiglione, 2020 225 

1732 Sandrone Luciano, Cannubi Boschis, 2006 385 

1710 Sandrone Luciano, Cannubi Boschis, 2009 375 
 

1778 Sandrone Luciano, Le Vigne, 2005 395 

1779 Sandrone Luciano, Le Vigne, 2006 385 

1754 Sandrone Luciano, Le Vigne, 2008 380 

1709 Sandrone Luciano, Le Vigne, 2009 375 

1789 Sandrone Luciano, Le Vigne, 2010 399 

1757 Sandrone Luciano, Le Vigne, 2018 315 
 

1790 Schiavenza, Prapò, 2021 145 

1775 Schiavenza, Preno, 2021 89 

1705 Vietti, Brunate, 2011 310 

1795 Vietti, Rocche di Castiglione, 2011 310 

1771 Villadoria, 2021 115 
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NEBBIOLO 

 BARBARESCO 

1747 Gaja, 2019 722 

1746 Gaja, Costa Russi, 1989 1050 

1820 La Spinetta, Vürsù, Gallina, 2007 435 

1794 Nada, Casot, 2020 78 

1788 Pio Cesare, 2018 185 

0729 Produttori del Barbaresco, Montestefano, Riserva, 2017 1.5 Liter 427 

1793 Produttori del Barbaresco, Montestefano, Riserva, 2019 189 

1731 Produttori del Barbaresco, Ovello, Riserva, 2017 205  

1802 Produttori del Barbaresco, Pora, Riserva, 2017 205 

1717 Produttori del Barbaresco, Pora, Riserva, 2019 220 

1787 Produttori del Barbaresco, Pora, Riserva, 2020 215 

1796 Rivetti, 2020 90 

1740 Roagna, Albesani, 2018 355 

1742 Roagna, Gallina, 2018 355 
 

 GATTINARA  

1738 Nervi-Conterno, 2019 150 

1759 Nervi-Conterno, 2020 148 

1762 Nervi-Conterno, 2021 145
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BLENDS 

 TUSCANY 

1592 Antinori, Solaia, 2012 834 

1636 Antinori, Solaia, 2015 1072 

1593 Antinori, Tignanello, 2022 360 

1600 Banfi, Aska, Bolgheri, 2021 75 

1604 Banfi, Cum Laude, 2021 79 

0712 Banfi, 2021 1.5 Liter 158 

1651 Brancaia, Ilatraia, 2021 139 

1502 Castello dei Rampolla, Vigna d’Alceo, 2008 490 

0667 Castello dei Rampolla, Vigna d’Alceo, 2008 1.5 Liter 1568 

1609 Fabio Motta, Pievi, Bolgheri, 2020 68 

1608 Fattoria Le Pupille, Saffredi, 2012 249 

1610 Fattoria Le Pupille, Saffredi, 2018 206 
 

1613 Fontodi, Flaccianello della Pieve, 2004 572 

1612 Fontodi, Flaccianello della Pieve, 2006 601 

1645 Fontodi, Flaccianello della Pieve, 2007 644 

1614 Fontodi, Flaccianello della Pieve, 2008 525 

1616 Fontodi, Flaccianello della Pieve, 2009 525 

1629 Fontodi, Flaccianello della Pieve, 2010 616 

1617 Fontodi, Flaccianello della Pieve, 2017 505 

1618 Fontodi, Flaccianello della Pieve, 2018 625 
 

1658 Gaja, Camarcanda, Ca’ Marcanda, Bolgheri, 2018 328 

1660 Gaja, Camarcanda, Ca’ Marcanda, Bolgheri, 2019 328 

1601 Le Macchiole, Bolgheri, 2020 88 

1655 Montepeloso, Eneo, 2020 91 

0668 Podere Il Carnasciale, Il Caberlot, 2011 1.5 Liter 568 

0666 Podere Il Carnasciale, Il Caberlot, 2010 1.5 Liter 605 

1623 Poggio al Tesoro, Il Seggio, Bolgheri, 2020 99 



V 2.26 31 
 

BLENDS 

 TUSCANY 

1634 Querciabella, Mongrana, Maremma 2019 57 

1638 Querciabella, Camartina, 2016 240 

1670 Tenuta dell’Ornellaia, Le Volte dell'Ornellaia, 2023 79 

1656 Tenuta dell’Ornellaia, Masseto, 2013 1325 

1606 Tenuta dell’Ornellaia, Masseto, 2015 1466 
 

1627 Tenuta dell’Ornellaia, Ornellaia, Bolgheri Superiore, 2009 440 

1640 Tenuta dell’Ornellaia, Ornellaia, Bolgheri Superiore, 2011 435 

0720 Tenuta dell’Ornellaia, Ornellaia, Bolgheri Superiore, 2012 1.5 Liter 870 

1657 Tenuta dell’Ornellaia, Ornellaia, Bolgheri Superiore, 2013 430 

1631 Tenuta dell’Ornellaia, Ornellaia, Bolgheri Superiore, 2014 425 

1520 Tenuta dell’Ornellaia, Ornellaia, Bolgheri Superiore, 2015 420 

 

1661 Tenuta di Biserno, Blend, Il Pino di Biserno, 2020 165 

1500 Tenuta di Trinoro, Magnacosta, 2012 318 

1607 Tenuta Guado al Tasso, Il Bruciato, Bolgheri, 2023 65 

1625 Tenuta Marsiliana, 2016 99 

1605 Tenuta San Guido, Guidalberto, 2022 140 

1603 Tenuta San Guido, Guidalberto, 2023 140 
 

1641 Tenuta San Guido, Sassicaia, Bolgheri Sassicaia, 2011 635 

1659 Tenuta San Guido, Sassicaia, Bolgheri Sassicaia, 2012 635 

1591 Tenuta San Guido, Sassicaia, Bolgheri Sassicaia, 2013 625 

1508 Tenuta San Guido, Sassicaia, Bolgheri Sassicaia, 2014 625 

1557 Tenuta San Guido, Sassicaia, Bolgheri Sassicaia, 2015 625 

1558 Tenuta San Guido, Sassicaia, Bolgheri Sassicaia, 2017 620 

1570 Tenuta San Guido, Sassicaia, Bolgheri Sassicaia, 2018 615 

1572 Tenuta San Guido, Sassicaia, Bolgheri Sassicaia, 2019 615 

1573 Tenuta San Guido, Sassicaia, Bolgheri Sassicaia, 2020 605 
 

1527 Tenuta Sette Cieli, Scipio, 2017 275 

1587 Tenuta Sette Ponti, Oreno, 2019 220 

1622 Tolaini, Valdisanti, 2019 75 

1595 Tua Rita, Redigaffi, 2017 483 
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SANGIOVESE 

 BRUNELLO DI MONTALCINO  

1521 Antinori, Pian delle Vigne, 2020 175 

1505 Banfi, Poggio Alle Mura, 2019 235 

1544 Banfi, Poggio Alle Mura, 2020 235 

1543 Baricci Montosoli, 2018 199 

1554 Biondi Santi, Tenuta Greppo, Riserva, 2006 1543 

1519 Biondi Santi, Tenuta Greppo, 2009 450 

1559 Camigliano, 2020 115 

0703 Campogiovanni, 2018 1.5 Liter 305 

1504 Caparzo, 2018 104 

1597 Caparzo, La Casa, 2018 199 

1509 Caprili, 2019 95 

1518 Casanova di Neri, Cerratalto, 1997 890 

1564 Ciacci Piccolomini d'Aragona, Vigna Pianrosso, 2017 225 

1568 Ciacci Piccolomini d'Aragona, Vigna Pianrosso, Riserva Santa Caterina d’Oro, 2010 385 

1624 Ciacci Piccolomini d'Aragona, Vigna Pianrosso, Riserva Santa Caterina d’Oro, 2015 375 

1511 Ciacci Piccolomini d'Aragona, Vigna Pianrosso, Riserva Santa Caterina d’Oro, 2016 375 

1628 Col d'Orcia, Poggio al Vento, Riserva, 1999 568 

1552 Conti Costanti, Riserva, 2007 505 

1571 Le Ragnaie, Fornace, 2010 275 

1503 Notedincanto, 2019 80 

1589 Poggio Antico 2019 149 

1551 Poggio Antico, Riserva, 2012 346  

1590 Poggio Antico, Vigna I Poggi, 2019 399 

1588 Sassetti Livio, Pertimali, 2018 125 

1545 Ridolfi, 2018 119 

1526 Valdicava, Madonna del Piano, Riserva, 2004 683  

0661 Valdicava, Madonna del Piano, Riserva, 2004 3 Liter  2340 
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SANGIOVESE 

 CHIANTI  

1529 Carpineto, Classico, 2020 59 

1540 Collazzi, Bastioni, Classico, 2020 50  

1515 Dievole, Vigna di Sessina, Classico Gran Selezione, 2015 95 
 

1535 Fontodi, Vigna del Sorbo, Classico Gran Selezione, 2011 290 

1536 Fontodi, Vigna del Sorbo, Classico Gran Selezione, 2012 290 

1537 Fontodi, Vigna del Sorbo, Classico Gran Selezione, 2013 290 

1533 Fontodi, Vigna del Sorbo, Classico Gran Selezione, 2014 290 
 

1528 La Spinetta, Casanova Chianti Riserva, 2020 79 

1531 Rodáno, Vigna Viacosta, Classico, 2016 85 

1516  Volpaia, Classico, 2021 70 

1525 Volpaia, Coltassala, Classico Gran Selezione, 2018 195  
 

 ROSSO DI MONTALCINO 

1902 Argiano, 2019 55 

1539 Biondi Santi, Tenuta Greppo, 2019 199 

1541 Ciacci Piccolomini d' Aragona, 2021 74 

1538 Il Poggione, 2020 68 

1542 Uccelliera, 2022 88 
 

 WASHINGTON 

4701 Leonetti, Walla Walla Valley, 2016 235 

4714 The Orcas Project, Yakima Valley, 2022  65 
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CORVINA BLENDS 

 AMARONE  
1862 Allegrini, Valpolicella Classico, 2019 189 

1812 Bertani, Recioto della Valpolicella Classico, 1967 685 

1813 Bertani, Recioto della Valpolicella Classico, 1976 559 

1810 Bertani, Valpantena, Amarone della Valpolicella, 2021 155 

1808 Giuseppe Quintarelli, Valpolicella, 2000 950 

1828 Giuseppe Quintarelli, Valpolicella Riserva, 2009 1165 

1821 Masi, Costasera, Valpolicella Classico, 2019 135 
 

 VENETO 

1816 Cesari, Mara, Valpolicella Ripasso, 2019 68 

1833 Contra Soarda, Terra, Veneto Rosso, 2021 55 

1817 Dal Forno Romano, Valpolicella Superiore, 2016 275 

1827 Giuseppe Quintarelli, Cabernet, Alzero, 2007 775 

0520 Giuseppe Quintarelli, Primofiore, 2014 1.5 Liter 296 

1911 L'Arco, Rosso del Veronese, 2020  95 

1807 Tommasi, Blend, Rafael, Valpolicella Classico Superiore, 2019 45 

 

AGLIANICO 

1869 Mastroberardino, Radici, Taurasi Riserva, 2015 175 

1918 Tenute Lunellli, Carapace, Montefalco Sagrantino, 2019 106 

 

OTHER ITALIAN REDS 

1900  I Clivi, Schioppettino, Friuli, 2020  68 

1904 La Distesa, Nocenzio, Marche, 2020 71 

1903 Benanti, Etna, 2021 58 

1906 Occhipinti, Blend, SP68 Rosso, Terre Siciliane, 2023 69 

1901 Pala, i Fiori, Cannonau di Sardegna, 2018 44 
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TEMPRANILLO 

 RIOJA  

2124 CVNE, Imperial, Gran Reserva, 2007 234 

2125 CVNE, Imperial, Gran Reserva, 2015 234 

2126 CVNE, Imperial, Gran Reserva, 2016 246 

2107 La Rioja Alta, Viña Alberdi, Reserva, 2018 72 

2141 La Rioja Alta, Viña Alberdi, Reserva, 2020 75 

2173 La Rioja Alta, Viña Araña, Gran Reserva, 2015 145 

2101  La Rioja Alta, 904, Gran Reserva, 2015 245 

2134 Macán, Clásico, 2019 136 

2145 Marqués de Cáceres, Gran Reserva, 1995 265 
 

2106 Marqués de Murrieta, Reserva, 2013 95 

2109 Marqués de Murrieta, Reserva, 2014 90 

2110 Marqués de Murrieta, Reserva, 2015 90 

2112 Marqués de Murrieta, Reserva, 2016 85 

2113 Marqués de Murrieta, Reserva, 2017 85 

2115 Marqués de Murrieta, Reserva, 2018 79 
 

2121 Marqués de Murrieta, Castillo Ygay, Gran Reserva, 2011 325 

2108 Muga, Aro, 2010 398 

2104 Muga, Prado Enea, Gran Reserva, 2015 241 

2111 Muga, Reserva, 2019 89 

2130 Muga, Reserva, 2020  89 

2127 R. Lopez de Heredia, Viña Bosconia, Gran Reserva, 2001 285 

2162 R. Lopez de Heredia, Viña Bosconia, Reserva, 2013 98 

2132 R. Lopez de Heredia, Viña Cubillo, Crianza, 2015 75 

2170 R. Lopez de Heredia, Viña Cubillo, Crianza, 2016 75 
 

2116 R. Lopez de Heredia, Viña Tondonia, Reserva, 2001 199 

2137 R. Lopez de Heredia, Viña Tondonia, Reserva, 2005 165 

0647 R. Lopez de Heredia, Viña Tondonia, Reserva, 2007 1.5 Liter 275 

2114 R. Lopez de Heredia, Viña Tondonia, Reserva, 2010 165 

2139 R. Lopez de Heredia, Viña Tondonia, Reserva, 2011 148 

2151 R. Lopez de Heredia, Viña Tondonia, Reserva, 2012 148 

0721 R. Lopez de Heredia, Viña Tondonia, Reserva, 2012 1.5 Liter 296 
 

 

2138 R. Lopez de Heredia, Viña Tondonia, Gran Reserva, 2001 315 

2136 Sierra Cantabria, Colección Privada, 2010 89 

2117 Valdemar, Edición Limitada, 2017 155  
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TEMPRANILLO 

 TORO 

2007 Frontaura, Aponte, Reserva, 2017 90 

2168 Numanthia, Numanthia, 2016 145 

2055 Numanthia, Termes, 2020 80 
 

2008 Numanthia, Termanthia, 2008 350 

2009 Numanthia, Termanthia, 2009 390 

2010 Numanthia, Termanthia, 2010 390 

2209 Numanthia, Termanthia, 2011 390 
 

2183 Vega Sicilia, Pintia, 2018 164 

2143 Vega Sicilia, Pintia, 2019 160 

0727 Vega Sicilia, Pintia, 2019 1.5 Liter 340 
 

 RIBERA DEL DUERO  

2050 Bodegas Resalte, Origen, 2019 53 

2063 Díaz Bayo, 20 Messes, 2015 69 

2155 Finca Villacreces, Pruno, 2014 46 

2158 Dominio de Pingus, Pingus, 2008 1275 

2167 Dominio de Pingus, Pingus, 2016 3250 

2144 Valdubón, Riserva, 2018 70 
 

0507 Vega Sicilia, Alion, 2018 1.5 Liter 470 

2180 Vega Sicilia, Alion, 2019 255 

2152 Vega Sicilia, Alion, 2020 250 

0726 Vega Sicilia, Alion, 2020 1.5 Liter 495 
 

2166 Vega Sicilia, Unico, 2003 1178 

2163 Vega Sicilia, Unico, 2005 1125 

2171 Vega Sicilia, Unico, 2006 1180 

2169 Vega Sicilia, Unico, 2007 1075 

2154 Vega Sicilia, Unico, 2010 1060 

2159 Vega Sicilia, Unico, 2012 1060 

2181 Vega Sicilia, Unico, 2013 1082 

2157 Vega Sicilia, Unico, 2014 1080 
 

2011 Vega Sicilia, Unico Reserva Especial R15, (1994, 1996, 2000) 1150 

2013 Vega Sicilia, Unico Reserva Especial R22, (2008, 2010, 2011) 1312 

2182 Vega Sicilia, Valbuena No. 5, 2018 395 

2153 Vizcarra, Celia, 2006 175 

2149 Vizcarra, Senda del Oro, 2020 81 
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TEMPRANILLO 

 CASTILLA Y LEÓN 

2052 Bodegas Tridente, Rejón, 2019 65 

 

 WASHINGTON 

4793 Cayuse, Impulsivo, En Chamberlin Vineyard, Walla Walla Valley, 2019 295 

4792 Cayuse, Impulsivo, En Chamberlin Vineyard, Walla Walla Valley, 2020 285 

4791 Cayuse, Impulsivo, En Chamberlin Vineyard, Walla Walla Valley, 2021 275 

4754 Cayuse, Impulsivo, En Chamberlin Vineyard, Walla Walla Valley, 2022 275 

4771 Cayuse, Impulsivo, En Chamberlin Vineyard, Walla Walla Valley, 2023 275 
 

4790 No Girls, Walla Walla Valley, 2019 220 

4794 The Walls, Wonderful Nightmare, Walla Walla Valley, 2020 99 

4788 WeatherEye Vineyards, Red Mountain, 2019 199 

 

MENCIA 

 BIERZO  

2203 Antoine Graillot & Raúl Pérez, Encinas, 2020 75 

2225 Descendientes de J. Palacios, Corullón, 2019 126 

2207 Raúl Pérez, Ultreia de Valtuille, 2019 160 

2204 Raúl Pérez, Castro Ventosa, Valtuille, 2017 45 

 

 OTHER SPANISH REDS   

2211 Alberto Orte, Tintilla, Atlantida, Vino de la Tierra de Cadiz, 2014 75 

2000 Bodegas Atalaya, Blend, La Atalaya Del Camino, Almansa, 2018 42 

2119 Bodegas Nido, Blend, Clio, Jumilla, 2022 115 

 

GARNACHA AND BLENDS 

 PRIORAT 

2059 Alvaro Palacios, L'Ermita, 2011 1500 

2501 Clar del Bosc, Blend, 2020 102 

2103 Clos I Terrasses, Laurel, 2021 125 

2146 Clos Mogador, 2021 196 

2118 Ferrer Bobet, 2018 95 

2058 Terroir al Límit, Terroir Históric, 2019 65 
 

 MONTSANT 

1915 Acústic Cellers, Auditori, 2008 135 

0649 Espectacle, 2010 1.5 Liter 450 
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GRENACHE AND BLENDS 

 CHÂTEAUNEUF-DU-PAPE  

3022 Bosquet des Papes, Tradition, 2019  130  
 

3383 Château de Beaucastel, 2004 280 

3354 Château de Beaucastel, 2006 275 

3340 Château de Beaucastel, 2007 275  

3382 Château de Beaucastel, 2009 268 

0527 Château de Beaucastel, 2018 1.5 Liter 410 

3196 Château de Beaucastel, 2019 199 

0528 Château de Beaucastel, 2019 1.5 Liter 398 

3213 Chateau de Beaucastel, 2022 235 
 

3174 Château de Beaucastel, Hommage à Jacques Perrin, 2007 925 

3177 Château de Beaucastel, Hommage à Jacques Perrin, 2009 1040 

3185 Château de Beaucastel, Hommage à Jacques Perrin, 2010 1040 

3200 Château de Beaucastel, Hommage à Jacques Perrin, 2011 1040 

3351 Château de Beaucastel, Hommage à Jacques Perrin, 2017 1800 
 

3308 Château Rayas, Réservé, 2000 2300 

3105 Château Rayas, Réservé, 2006 1900 

3131 Château Rayas, Réservé, 2011 1850 

0736 Clos des Papes, 2010 1.5 Liter 510 

3141 Clos des Papes, 2015 320 

3023 Clos des Papes, 2021  315 

3365 Domaine des 3 Cellier, Alchimie, 2017 77 

0722 Domaine Bois de Boursan, Cuvée des Félix, 2007 1.5 Liter 350 

0776 Domaine de la Charbonnière, Cuvée Spéciale, Les Hautes Brusquières, 2007 1.5 Liter 535  

3167 Domaine de la Morderée, La Reine des Bois, 1998 399 

0508 Domaine du Pegau, Cuvée da Capo, 2007 1.5 Liter 1999 

3150 Domaine du Pegau, Cuvée da Capo, 2015  956 

3179 Domaine du Pegau, Cuvée Laurence, 2017 254 
 

0509 Domaine du Pegau, Cuvée Réservée, 2009 1.5 Liter 400 

3149 Domaine du Pegau, Cuvée Réservée, 2010 225 

3180 Domaine du Pegau, Cuvée Réservée, 2019 185 
 

3159 Domaine du Galet des Papes, 2019 95 

3145 Domaine du Galet des Papes, Vieilles Vignes, 2019 102 

3183 Famille Perrin, Les Sinards, 2021 109 
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GRENACHE AND BLENDS 

 CHÂTEAUNEUF-DU-PAPE  

3457 Henri Bonneau, Réserve des Célestins, 2009 875  

0724 Le Vieux Donjon, 2006 1.5 Liter 325 

0510  Pierre Usseglio, Cuvée de mon Aïeul, 2010 1.5 Liter 499 

3201 Roger Sabon, Prestige, 2015 98 

3203 Roger Sabon, Prestige, 2016 119 
 

3199 Vieux Télégraphe, La Crau, 2006 265 

3181  Vieux Télégraphe, La Crau, 2015 265 

0718 Vieux Télégraphe, La Crau, 2019 1.5 Liter 376 

0765 Vieux Télégraphe, La Crau, 2019 3 Liter 752 

3451 Vieux Télégraphe, La Crau, 2021 228 

0769 Vieux Télégraphe, La Crau, 2021 1.5 Liter 575 
 

 GIGONDAS 

3138 Domaine les Aphillanthes, Promesse, 2019 74 

3157 Domaine Santa Duc, Aux Lieux-Dits, 2021 99 
 

 CÔTES DU RHÔNE  

3458 Château Rayas, Château Fonsalette, Réservé, 2011 625 

3152 Coudoulet de Beaucastel, 2021 69 

3204 Coudoulet de Beaucastel, 2022 69 

3381 Domaine Les Grands Bois, Les 3 Sœurs, 2021 42  

3172 Saint-Damien, La Bouveau, 2020 55 
 

 COSTIÈRES DE NÎMES / VDN 

3380 Tenet, 2013 39 

4752 A. Clape, Blend, Le Vin des Amis, Vin de France, 2023 95  
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GRENACHE AND BLENDS 
 WASHINGTON  

4213 Avennia, Blend, Justine, Columbia Valley, 2021 88  
 

4295 Cayuse, Blend, God Only Knows, Armada Vineyard, Walla Walla Valley, 2014 280 

3305 Cayuse, Blend, God Only Knows, Armada Vineyard, Walla Walla Valley, 2015 275 

4453 Cayuse, Blend, God Only Knows, Armada Vineyard, Walla Walla Valley, 2016 275 

4457 Cayuse, Blend, God Only Knows, Armada Vineyard, Walla Walla Valley, 2018 275 
 

4456 Delmas, SJR Vineyard, The Rocks District of Milton-Freewater, 2023 170 
 

3419 Horsepower, Sur Echalas Vineyard, Walla Walla Valley, 2013 305 

4296 Horsepower, Sur Echalas Vineyard, Walla Walla Valley, 2014 305 

4298 Horsepower, Sur Echalas Vineyard, Walla Walla Valley, 2015 299 

4299 Horsepower, Sur Echalas Vineyard, Walla Walla Valley, 2016 299 
 

4203 Grosgrain, Blend, Petite Grosgrain, Columbia Valley, 2021 55 

3410 Kerloo Cellars, Blend, Majestic, Columbia Valley, 2019 58 

3359 La Rata, Blend, Walla Walla Valley, 2019 199 

3363 La Rata, Blend, Walla Walla Valley, 2020 199 

3460 Liminal, Blend, WeatherEye Vineyard, Columbia Valley, 2020 131 

3408 Mark Ryan, Blend, Crazy Mary, Red Mountain, 2017 135 
 

3413 No Girls, La Paciencia Vineyard, Walla Walla Valley, 2009 285 

3415 No Girls, La Paciencia Vineyard, Walla Walla Valley, 2010 285 

4729 No Girls, La Paciencia Vineyard, Walla Walla Valley, 2011 280 

4293 No Girls, La Paciencia Vineyard, Walla Walla Valley, 2012 280 

4294 No Girls, La Paciencia Vineyard, Walla Walla Valley, 2013 275 

4230 No Girls, La Paciencia Vineyard, Walla Walla Valley, 2014 275 
 

4706 The Devil is a Liar, Blend, WeatherEye Vineyard, Columbia Valley, 2020 180 

4207 The Devil is a Liar, Blend, WeatherEye Vineyard, Columbia Valley, 2021 180 

4740 Upsidedown Wine, Blend The Gold Drop, Yakima Valley, 2021 110 

4208 Upsidedown Wine, Stoney Florals, Equus Vineyard, Columbia Valley, 2022 92 

4225 WeatherEye Vineyards, Red Mountain, 2020 169 
 

 CALIFORNIA 

2224 Cruse Wine Co., Blend, Monkey Jacket, North Coast, 2020 52 

3376 Jonata, Todos, Blend, Ballard Canyon, 2017 105 

3374 Jonata, Todos, Blend, Ballard Canyon, 2018 105 

4762 Neyers, Carignan, Evangelho Vineyard, Contra Costa County, 2010 65 
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GRENACHE AND BLENDS 
 CALIFORNIA 

3375 Ridge Vineyards, Blend, Lytton Estate Vineyard, Dry Creek Valley, 2015 113 

3355 Ridge Vineyards, Carignane Blend, Dutcher Creek, Alexander Valley, 2015 75 
3370 Sine Qua Non, Blend, The Line, 2008 925 

3371 Sine Qua Non, Blend, Upside Down, 2009 910 

3373 Sine Qua Non, Blend, Dark Blossom, 2011 835 

4705 Tablas Creek, Blend Esprit de Tablas, Paso Robles, 2019 139 

3182 Tablas Creek, Blend Patelin de Tablas, Paso Robles, 2022 80 
 

 AUSTRALIA  

4450 Yangarra, Old Vines, McLaren Vale, 2014 49 

 

CABERNET FRANC 

 LOIRE VALLEY 

4883 Charles Joguet, Cuvée Terroir, Chinon, 2021 60 

4726 Charles Joguet, Les Varennes du Grand Clos, Chinon, 2004 175 

4731 Domaine du Collier, La Ripaille, Saumur, 2019 130 

4854 Domaine du Collier, La Ripaille, Saumur, 2020 140 

4852 Domaine du Collier, Saumur-Champigny, 2020 145 

4863 Domaine des Closiers, Trezellieres, Saumur-Champigny, 2020 180 
 

 WASHINGTON 

4862 Andrew Will, Champoux Vineyard, Horse Heaven Hills, 2018 79 
. 

4857 Balboa Winery, Walla Walla Valley, 2013 85 

4861 Balboa Winery, Waliser Estate Vineyard, Walla Walla Valley, 2017 80 

4684 Balboa Winery, Waliser Estate Vineyard, Walla Walla Valley, 2018 75 
 

4749 Esja, Dineen Vineyard, Rattlesnake Hills, 2020 69 

4858 Kitzke Family Vineyards, Candy Ridge Vineyard, Candy Mountain, 2019 125 

4864 Martin Woods, Walla Walla Valley, 2022 84 

4853 Prospice, Phinny Hill Vineyard, Horse Heaven Hills, 2018 95  
 

 CALIFORNIA  

5382 Ashes & Diamonds, Napa Valley, 2017 174 

4735 Chappellet, Napa Valley, 2018 199 

4113 Duckhorn, Napa Valley, 2022 89 

4102 Duckhorn, Three Palms Vineyard, Napa Valley, 2021 285 

4702 Lang & Reed, Napa Valley, 2021 66 

4869 Silverado Vineyards, Cabernet Franc, Mt. George Vineyard, Coombsville, 2018 95 
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MERLOT 

 WASHINGTON 

4004 Abeja, Columbia Valley, 2022 79 

4022 Andrew Will, Two Blondes Vineyard, Yakima Valley, 2022 74 

4001 Block Wines, Cara Mia Vineyard, Red Mountain, 2021 105 

4013 K Vintners, Northridge Vineyard, Columbia Valley, 2020 105 

4016 L’Ecole No. 41, Estate, Walla Walla Valley, 2021 85 

4026 L'Ecole No. 41, Columbia Valley, 2021 59 
 

4007 Leonetti, Walla Walla Valley, 2020 225 

4008 Leonetti, Walla Walla Valley, 2021 225 

4006 Leonetti, Walla Walla Valley, 2022 225 

4019 Leonetti, Walla Walla Valley, 2023 225 
 

0659 Long Shadows, Pedestal, Columbia Valley, 2003 1.5 Liter 465 

4044 Long Shadows, Pedestal, Columbia Valley, 2004 235 

0662 Long Shadows, Pedestal, Columbia Valley, 2004 1.5 Liter 465 

0663 Long Shadows, Pedestal, Columbia Valley, 2005 1.5 Liter 465 

4046 Long Shadows, Pedestal, Columbia Valley, 2006 205  

0665 Long Shadows, Pedestal, Columbia Valley, 2006 1.5 Liter 435 

4047  Long Shadows, Pedestal, Columbia Valley, 2007 195 

0671 Long Shadows, Pedestal, Columbia Valley, 2007 1.5 Liter 435 

0675 Long Shadows, Pedestal, Columbia Valley, 2009 1.5 Liter  435 

4000 Long Shadows, Pedestal, Columbia Valley, 2019 175 

4014 Long Shadows, Pedestal, Columbia Valley, 2020 165 

4009 Long Shadows, Pedestal, Columbia Valley, 2021 165 
 

4012 Prospice, Walla Walla Valley, 2020 95 

4011 Seven Hills, Walla Walla Valley, 2022 55 

4036 Woodward Canyon, Estate, Walla Walla Valley, 2021 118 
 

 CALIFORNIA  

4106 Frank Family Vineyards, Napa Valley, 2018 95 

4125 Frog's Leap, Rutherford, 2021 109 

4105 Orin Swift Cellars, Advice from John, California, 2024 79 

4118 Rombauer, Napa Valley, 2021 105 
 

 ITALY 

4031 I Clivi, Friuli Colli Orientali, 2020 72 
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MALBEC 

 WASHINGTON 

4753 Andrew Will, Two Blondes Vineyard, Yakima Valley, 2023 79 

4789 Upsidedown Wine, The Gold Drop, Yakima Valley, 2021 110 
 

 MENDOZA, ARGENTINA 

2238 Altos Las Hormigas, Gualtallary, 2019 101 

2270 Catena, Vista Flores, 2022 48 

2213 Catena Zapata, Argentino, 2021 228 

2218 Pyros, Valle de Pedernal, 2021 76 

2281 Terrazas de los Andes, Altos del Plata, 2021 39 

2228 Terrazas de los Andes, Reserva, 2021  56 
 

 SALTA, ARGENTINA 

2215 Bodega Colomé, Estate, 2022 60 

2221 Bodega Colomé, Autentico, 2021 81 

2219 Bodega Colomé, El Arenal, Valle Calchaqui, 2020 145 
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BLENDS FROM AROUND THE WORLD 

4767 Borgo del Tiglio, Rosso Riserva, Collio, IT 2017 190 

4769 Château Musar, Bekaa Valley, LB 2016 120 

5208 Clos du Soleil, Signature, Similkameen Valley, BC 2021 105 

4750 Te Mata, Bordeaux Blend, Coleraine, Hawke's Bay, NZ 2018 220 

2378 Errazuriz, Carménère, Don Maximiano, Aconcagua, CL 2017 179 

4755 Garage Wine Co., Vignadores, Truquilemu Vineyard, Maule Valley, CL 2020 85 

4474 Montes, Alpha M, Apalta, Colchagua Valley, CL 2019 225 

4473 Montes, Alpha M, Apalta, Colchagua Valley, CL 2017 215 

 

BORDEAUX 

2629 Chapelle de Potensac, Médoc, 2016 75 

2622 Château Cassagne, 2022 35 

2605 Château Martinat, Cotes de Bourg, 2020 60 

2287 Château Moulin de Gassiot, 2020 39 

2603 Château Poujeaux, Moulis-en-Médoc, 2016 145 

2708 Château Poujeaux, Moulis-en-Médoc, 2018 145 

0713 Comtesse de Malet Roquefort, 2019 1.5 Liter 100 

2505 Michel Lynch, 2018 44 
 

 

 SAINT-ESTÈPHE  

0787 Château Cos d'Estournel, 2ème Cru Classé, 2005 1.5 Liter 3200 

2661 Château Cos d'Estournel, 2ème Cru Classé, 2010 815 

0759 Château Cos d'Estournel, 2ème Cru Classé, 2010 1.5 Liter 2300 

2601 Château Montrose, 2ème Cru Classé, 2005  695 

2662 Château Montrose, 2ème Cru Classé, 2010 950 

0761 Château Montrose, 2ème Cru Classé, 2010 1.5 Liter 2300 

2619 Château de Pez, 2019 139 

2618 Château de Pez, 2020 139 

2602 Pagodes De Cos, 2018 185 

2650 Pagodes de Cos, 2020 183 
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BORDEAUX 

 PAUILLAC 

2804 Château Batailley, 5ème Cru Classé, 2015 255 

2810 Château Batailley, 5ème Cru Classé, 2016 255 

2528 Château Becade, 2020 85 

2868 Château Bellegrave, 2018 68 

2604 Château Clerc Milon, 5ème Cru Classé, 2008 348  
 

2512 Château d'Armailhac, 5ème Cru Classé, 2009 255 

2513 Château d'Armailhac, 5ème Cru Classé, 2010 245 

2521 Château d'Armailhac, 5ème Cru Classé, 2015 240 

2524 Château d'Armailhac, 5ème Cru Classé, 2016 255 
 

2765 Château Duhart-Milon, 4ème Cru Classé, 2005 455 

2766 Château Duhart-Milon, 4ème Cru Classé, 2009 472 

2767 Château Duhart-Milon, 4ème Cru Classé, 2010 423 

2507 Château Gaudin, 2016 135 

2772  Château Grand-Puy Ducasse, 5ème Cru Classé, 2017 121  

2773 Château Grand-Puy Ducasse, 5ème Cru Classé, 2019 133 

2776 Château Grand-Puy Ducasse, 5ème Cru Classé, 2020 155 

2807 Château Grand-Puy-Lacoste, 5ème Cru Classé, 1945 4089 

2780 Château Haut-Bages-Liberal, 5ème Cru Classé, 2020 150 

2808 Château Haut-Batailley, 5ème Cru Classé, 2005 305 

2565 Château Haut-Batailley, 5ème Cru Classé, 2008 265 
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BORDEAUX 

 PAUILLAC 

2562 Château Lafite Rothschild, Premier Cru Classé, 2000 4305 

2508 Château Lafite Rothschild, Anseillan, 2019 199  

2620 Château Latour, Premier Cru Classé, 1996 2689 

2626 Château Latour, Premier Cru Classé, 2014 1800 

2781 Château Lynch-Moussas, 5ème Cru Classé, 2019 129 
 

0780 Château Mouton Rothschild, Premier Cru Classé, 1986 1.5 Liter 9120 

0781 Château Mouton Rothschild, Premier Cru Classé, 1995 1.5 Liter 5200 

2550 Château Mouton Rothschild, Premier Cru Classé, 1998 1210 

2551 Château Mouton Rothschild, Premier Cru Classé, 2000 3275 

0782 Château Mouton Rothschild, Premier Cru Classé, 2000 1.5 Liter 9975 

0783 Château Mouton Rothschild, Premier Cru Classé, 2002 1.5 Liter 3850 

0784 Château Mouton Rothschild, Premier Cru Classé, 2005 1.5 Liter 10550 

0785 Château Mouton Rothschild, Premier Cru Classé, 2006 1.5 Liter 4600 

2560 Château Mouton Rothschild, Premier Cru Classé, 2009 3790 

2514 Château Mouton Rothschild, Premier Cru Classé, 2010 4476 
 

2805 Château Pichon-Longueville Baron, 2ème Cru Classé, 2015 550 

2713 Château Pontet-Canet, 5ème Cru Classé, 1952 819 

2568 Château Pontet-Canet, 5ème Cru Classé, 2010 520 

2571 Château Pontet-Canet, 5ème Cru Classé, 2014 395 

2504 Lacoste-Borie, Pauillac, 2018 110 

2509 Lacoste-Borie, Pauillac, 2019 105 

2569 Pauillac de Château Latour, 2017 240 

2530 Pauillac de Château Latour, 2018 265 

2531 Pauillac de Château Latour, 2019 260 

2580 Réserve de la Comtesse, Pauillac, 2018 175  
 

 SAINT-JULIEN  
0779 Château Ducru-Beaucaillou, 2ème Cru Classé, 1982 1.5 Liter 5150 

2607 Château Ducru-Beaucaillou, 2ème Cru Classé, 2009 825 

0798 Château Glana, 2015 1.5 Liter 165 

2721 Château Gloria, 2018 155 

2724 Château Gloria, 2019 153 
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BORDEAUX 

 SAINT-JULIEN  

2668 Château Gruaud Larose, 2ème Cru Classé, 1982 2930 

2609 Château Gruaud Larose, 2ème Cru Classé, 1983  518 

2711 Château Gruaud Larose, 2ème Cru Classé, 2021 265 

2715 Château Gruaud Larose, 2ème Cru Classé, 2022 324 
 

2823 Château Lagrange, 3ème Cru Classé, 1990  642 

2797 Château Lagrange, 3ème Cru Classé, 2003 265 

2825 Château Lagrange, 3ème Cru Classé, 2005 383 

2796 Château Lagrange, 3ème Cru Classé, 2015 245 

2799 Château Lagrange, 3ème Cru Classé, 2019 215 

2798 Château Lagrange, 3ème Cru Classé, 2020 220 
 

2795 Château Langoa Barton, 3ème Cru Classé, 2009 257 

2794 Château Langoa Barton, 3ème Cru Classé, 2016 234 
 

2675 Château Léoville Barton, 2ème Cru Classé, 2003 375 

2676 Château Léoville Barton, 2ème Cru Classé, 2004 370 

0537  Château Léoville Barton, 2ème Cru Classé, 2004 1.5 Liter 740 

2760 Château Léoville Barton, 2ème Cru Classé, 2006 370 

2763 Château Léoville Barton, 2ème Cru Classé, 2009 365 

2775 Château Léoville Barton, 2ème Cru Classé, 2015 336 
 

2574 Château Léoville Las Cases, 2ème Cru Classé, 1982 1680 

2666 Château Léoville Las Cases, 2ème Cru Classé, 1986 1900 

2573 Château Léoville Las Cases, 2ème Cru Classé, 1989 850 

2608 Château Léoville Las Cases, 2ème Cru Classé, 2000 1130 

2774 Château Léoville Las Cases, 2ème Cru Classé, 2004 496 

2611 Château Léoville Las Cases, 2ème Cru Classé, 2009 1100 

2616 Château Léoville Las Cases, 2ème Cru Classé, 2010 1100 
 

0531  Château Léoville Poyferré, 2ème Cru Classé, 2003 1.5 Liter 683 

0532  Château Léoville Poyferré, 2ème Cru Classé, 2009 1.5 Liter 989 

2771 Château Léoville Poyferré, 2ème Cru Classé, 2016 435 
 

2703 Château Saint-Pierre, 5ème Cru Classé, 2014 240 

2706 Château Saint-Pierre, 5ème Cru Classé, 2015 240 

2714 Château Saint-Pierre, 5ème Cru Classé, 2016 235 

2700 Château Saint-Pierre, 5ème Cru Classé, 2017 185 

2725 Château Saint-Pierre, 5ème Cru Classé, 2018 195 

2731 Château Saint-Pierre, 5ème Cru Classé, 2020 185 
 

2778 Connétable Talbot, 2009 175 

2779 Croix de Beaucaillou, 2010 225 
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BORDEAUX 

 MARGAUX 

2654 Château Brane-Cantenac, 2ème Cru Classé, 2015 325 

0762 Château d’Angludet, 2012 1.5 Liter 295 

0700 Château d’Angludet, 2015 1.5 Liter 358 

2600 Château d’Issan, 3ème Cru Classé, 2010  380 

2664 Château d’Issan, 3ème Cru Classé, 2022  299 

0794 Château du Tertre, 5ème Cru Classé, 2008 1.5 Liter 360 

2617 Château du Tertre, 5ème Cru Classé, 2015 185  

2659 Château Giscours, 3ème Cru Classé, 2010 350 

2610 Château Kirwan, 3ème Cru Classé, 2020 140 

2889 Château Lascombes, 2ème Cru Classé, 2005  657 

2830 Château Malescot St. Exupéry, 3ème Cru Classé, 2010 389 
 

2517 Château Margaux, Premier Cru Classé, 1985 3210 

2518 Château Margaux, Premier Cru Classé, 1986 4875 

2519 Château Margaux, Premier Cru Classé, 1989 3650 

2520 Château Margaux, Premier Cru Classé, 1993 2600 

2522 Château Margaux, Premier Cru Classé, 1995 3435 

2707 Château Margaux, Premier Cru Classé, 1996 4330 

2712 Château Margaux, Premier Cru Classé, 2009 3575 

0790 Château Margaux, Premier Cru Classé, 2010 1.5 Liter 5100 

2523 Château Margaux, Premier Cru Classé, 2012 1495 
 

2705 Château Palmer, 3ème Cru Classé, 2006 656 

2704 Château Palmer, 3ème Cru Classé, 2009 998 

2718 Château Palmer, 3ème Cru Classé, 2010  1089 

0764 Château Palmer, 3ème Cru Classé, 2010 1.5 Liter 2300 

2701 Château Palmer, 3ème Cru Classé, 2015 750  
 

2722 Château Prieuré-Lichine, 4ème Cru Classé, 1982  950 
 

2717 Château Rauzan-Ségla, 2ème Cru Classé, 1986 625 

2755 Château Rauzan-Ségla, 2ème Cru Classé, 2000 525 

2553 Château Rauzan-Ségla, 2ème Cru Classé, 2001 415 

2663 Château Rauzan-Ségla, 2ème Cru Classé, 2015 440 
 

2652 Château Soussans, 2019 89 

2756 Ségla by Château Rauzan-Ségla, 2015 175  

2515 Pavillon Rouge de Château Margaux, 2005 675 

2653 Zédé de Labegorce, 2020 95 



V 2.26 49 
 

BORDEAUX 

 GRAVES/ PESSAC -LÉOGNAN  
2764 Château de Fieuzal, 2005 308 

2759 Château de Fieuzal, 2011 154 

2761 Château Gazin Rocquencourt, 2016 79 

2758 Château Haut-Brion, Premier Cru Classé, 2006 1875 

2757 Château Haut-Brion, Premier Cru Classé, 2009 2580 

2720 Château La Mission Haut-Brion, 2000 2300 

2754 Château La Mission Haut-Brion, 2003 759  

2770 Château Latour-Martillac, 2015 158 

2784 Château Latour-Martillac, 2016 175 
 

2750 Château Pape Clément, 2005 510 

2752 Château Pape Clément, 2008 399 

2753 Château Pape Clément, 2010 510 

0786 Château Pape Clément, 2010 1.5 Liter 1020 

2762 Château Pape Clément, 2012 336 
 

2751 Château Picque Caillou, 2019 71 

2834 Château Smith Haut Lafitte, 2009 575 

2783 Domaine de Chevalier, 2020 299 

2782 L de la Louvière, 2018 99  
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BORDEAUX 
 

 SAINT-ÉMILION GRAND CRU  

2816 Château Angelus, Premier Grand Cru Classé, 1989 1280 

2815 Château Angelus, Premier Grand Cru Classé, 1990 1350 
 

2655 Château Ausone, Premier Grand Cru Classé, 2002 1762 

2656 Château Ausone, Premier Grand Cru Classé, 2004 1488 

0795 Château Ausone, Premier Grand Cru Classé, 2006 1.5 Liter 5250 
 

0792 Château Bélair Monange, Premier Grand Cru Classé, 2010 1.5 Liter 1880 

0793 Château Bélair Monange, Premier Grand Cru Classé, 2010 3 Liter 3900 

2673 Château Bellisle Mondotte, 2015 140 
 

2873 Château Chauvin, Grand Cru Classé, 2009 178 

2874 Château Chauvin, Grand Cru Classé, 2015 165 

2869 Château Chauvin, Grand Cru Classé, 2018 160 

2657 Château Chauvin, Grand Cru Classé, 2019 160 

2854 Château Chauvin, Grand Cru Classé, 2020 160 
 

2818 Château Figeac, Premier Grand Cru Classé, 2009 775 

0767 Château Fonplegade, Grand Cru Classé, 2015 1.5 Liter 195 

2875 Château La Gaffelière, Premier Grand Cru Classé, 2019 242  

2841 Château La Fleur, 2019 97 

2846 Château La Fleur, 2020 97 

2839 Château Larcis Ducasse, Grand Cru Classé, 2005 550 

2811 Château Lassègue, 2013 120 

2821 Château Mitrotes, 2022 39 

2824 Château Pavie, Premier Grand Cru Classé, 2000 1550 

0549 Château Pavie, Premier Grand Cru Classé, 2005 1.5 Liter 1950 

2819 Le Dôme, 2015  299 

2813 Les Cadrans de Lassègue, 2022 65 

2847 Troplong Mondot, Premier Grand Cru Classé, 2005 908 

 

 ST. GEORGES-SAINT-ÉMILION 

2541 Château St. Georges, 2018 135 
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BORDEAUX 

 POMEROL  

2863 Château Belle-Brise, 2012 299 

2870 Château Bellegrave, 2015 192 

2915 Château de Sales, 2018 135 

2570 Château L'Evangile, 1983 680 

2857 Château L'Evangile, 1990 1400 

2865 Château La Fleur-Pétrus, 2010 927 

2858 Château Petrus, 1990 16800 

2859 Château Petrus, 2016 5600 

0799 Château Trotanoy, 2004 3 Liter 1165 

2871 Château Trotanoy, 2005 890 

2867 Château Trotanoy, 2009 983 

2862 Château Trotanoy, 2010 788 
 

2852 Vieux Château Certan, 2000 786 

2671 Vieux Château Certan, 2005 625 

2856 Vieux Château Certan, 2006 549 

2864 Vieux Château Certan, 2008 533 
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BORDEAUX BLENDS 

 WASHINGTON 

6030 Andrew Will, Champoux Vineyard, Horse Heaven Hills, 2007 273 

6031 Andrew Will, Champoux Vineyard, Horse Heaven Hills, 2008 259 

6033 Andrew Will, Champoux Vineyard, Horse Heaven Hills, 2009 245 

6064 Andrew Will, Champoux Vineyard, Horse Heaven Hills, 2020 159 

6041 Andrew Will, Sorella, Champoux Vineyard, Horse Heaven Hills, 2009 267 

6098 Andrew Will, Sorella, Champoux Vineyard, Horse Heaven Hills, 2020 195 

6066 Austin Hope, Austin, Washington, NV 49 

6092 Avennia, Gravura, Columbia Valley, 2021 95 

6329 Avennia, Sestina, Columbia Valley, 2014 132 
 

6336 Betz Family Winery, Clos de Betz, Columbia Valley, 2013 163 

6343 Betz Family Winery, Clos de Betz, Columbia Valley, 2014 158 

6337 Betz Family Winery, Clos de Betz, Columbia Valley, 2016 151 

6334 Betz Family Winery, Clos de Betz, Columbia Valley, 2018 151 
 

6192 Catchlight, Reflection, Pinebrake Vineyard, Rattlesnake Hills, 2019 106 

6048 Cayuse, Camaspelo, Walla Walla Valley, 2020 251 

6354 Cayuse, Camaspelo, Walla Walla Valley, 2021  251 

6071 Cayuse, Camaspelo, Walla Walla Valley, 2022 251  

6026 Cayuse, Camaspelo, Walla Walla Valley, 2023 251 

6072 Cayuse, Flying Pig, Walla Walla Valley, 2022 299  
 

6055 Côte Bonneville, Carriage House, DuBrul Vineyard, Yakima Valley, 2011  120 

6032 Côte Bonneville, Carriage House, DuBrul Vineyard, Yakima Valley, 2013 120 

6060 Côte Bonneville, Carriage House, DuBrul Vineyard, Yakima Valley, 2014 120 

6019 Côte Bonneville, Carriage House, DuBrul Vineyard, Yakima Valley, 2015  120 
 

6294 Côte Bonneville, DuBrul Vineyard, Yakima Valley, 2002 235 
6062 Côte Bonneville, DuBrul Vineyard, Yakima Valley, 2003 235 

6179 Côte Bonneville, DuBrul Vineyard, Yakima Valley, 2004 225 

6043 Côte Bonneville, DuBrul Vineyard, Yakima Valley, 2005 235 

6045 Côte Bonneville, DuBrul Vineyard, Yakima Valley, 2006 225 

6237 Côte Bonneville, Dubrul Vineyard, Yakima Valley, 2007 220 

6046 Côte Bonneville, DuBrul Vineyard, Yakima Valley, 2008 220 

6010 Côte Bonneville, DuBrul Vineyard, Yakima Valley, 2009 220  

6051 Côte Bonneville, DuBrul Vineyard, Yakima Valley, 2010 220 

6052 Côte Bonneville, DuBrul Vineyard, Yakima Valley, 2011 220 

6018 Côte Bonneville, DuBrul Vineyard, Yakima Valley, 2012 220 

0602 Côte Bonneville, DuBrul Vineyard, Yakima Valley, 2012 1.5 Liter 440 
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BORDEAUX BLENDS 

 WASHINGTON 

6085 Cadence, Bel Canto, Red Mountain, 2001 165 

6087 Cadence, Bel Canto, Red Mountain, 2002 165 

0613 Cadence, Bel Canto, Cara Mia Vineyard, Red Mountain, 2004 1.5 Liter 310 

0611 Cadence, Bel Canto, Cara Mia Vineyard, Red Mountain, 2019 1.5 Liter 300 

6040 Cadence, Bel Canto, Cara Mia Vineyard, Red Mountain, 2019 150 

6003 Cadence, Bel Canto, Cara Mia Vineyard, Red Mountain, 2020 150 
 

6090 Cadence, Camerata, Red Mountain, 2001 165  

0610 Cadence, Camerata, Cara Mia Vineyard, Red Mountain, 2009 1.5 Liter 300 

6356 Cadence, Camerata, Cara Mia Vineyard, Red Mountain, 2018 150 

6004 Cadence, Camerata, Cara Mia Vineyard, Red Mountain, 2020 150 
 

6083 Cadence, Ciel du Cheval Vineyard, Red Mountain, 2000 135  

0604 Cadence, Coda, Columbia Valley, 2003 1.5 Liter 170 

6001 Cadence, Coda, Cara Mia Vineyard, Red Mountain, 2022 65 

0606 Cadence, Coda, Cara Mia Vineyard, Red Mountain, 2022 1.5 Liter 130 

6015 Cadence, Tapteil Vineyard, Red Mountain, 2019 115  

6095 Cadence, Klipsun Vineyard, Red Mountain, 2002 140 

0603 Cadence, Klipsun Vineyard, Red Mountain, 2002 1.5 Liter 280 

6074 Cadence, Spring Valley Vineyard, Walla Walla Valley, 2000 140 

6077 Cadence, Reserve, Columbia Valley, 2000 140 

6068 Chateau Ste. Michelle, Artist Series, Columbia Valley, 2018 123 

6005 Chateau Ste. Michelle, Impetus, Columbia Valley, 2016 240 

6096 Chateau Ste. Michelle, Indian Wells, Columbia Valley, 2021 42 

6084 DeLille Cellars, Harrison Hill Vineyard, Snipes Mountain, 2017 240 

6094 DeLille Cellars, Harrison Hill Vineyard, Snipes Mountain, 2019 235 

6086 DeLille Cellars, Harrison Hill Vineyard, Snipes Mountain, 2020 235 

6047 DeLille Cellars, Harrison Hill Vineyard, Snipes Mountain, 2021 235 
 

6050 DeLille Cellars, D2, Columbia Valley, 2022 96 

6056 Dossier, Columbia Valley, 2022 105 

6058 Dossier, Index, Columbia Valley, 2022 225 
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BORDEAUX BLENDS 

 WASHINGTON 

6070 Doubleback, Estate Reserve, Walla Walla Valley, 2022 525 

6059 Efestē, Final-Final, Columbia Valley, 2020 95 

6414 Fidélitas, 4040, Red Mountain, 2021 77 
 

6341 Figgins Estate, Walla Walla Valley, 2011 265 

6358 Figgins Estate, Walla Walla Valley, 2015 255 

6330 Figgins Estate, Walla Walla Valley, 2016 252 

6013 Figgins Estate, Walla Walla Valley, 2020 252 

0601 Figgins Estate, Walla Walla Valley, 2020 1.5 Liter 480 

6042 Figgins Estate, Walla Walla Valley, 2021 252 
 

6022 Gorman Winery, The Devil You Know, Columbia Valley, 2020 49 

6248 Hedges, CMS, Columbia Valley, 2021 50 

6035 JB Neufeld, Yakima Valley, 2021 51 

6359 King Family, Next, Columbia Valley, 2019 50 

6082 Kitzke Family, Old Vine Reserve, Candy Ridge Vineyard, Candy Mountain, 2018 160 

6076 Kitzke Family, Old Vine Reserve, Candy Ridge Vineyard, Candy Mountain, 2019 156 

6104 Kitzke Family, Old Vine Reserve, Candy Ridge Vineyard, Candy Mountain, 2022 150 
 

6159 L'Ecole No. 41, 40th Anniversary, Walla Walla Valley, 2020 138 

6063 L'Ecole No. 41, Apogee, Pepper Bridge Vineyard, Walla Walla Valley, 2020 140 

6350 L'Ecole No. 41, Ferguson Vineyard, Walla Walla Valley, 2016 165 

6352 L'Ecole No. 41, Ferguson Vineyard, Walla Walla Valley, 2019 160 

6057 L'Ecole No. 41, Ferguson Vineyard, Walla Walla Valley, 2021 158 

6011 L'Ecole No. 41, Frenchtown, Columbia Valley, 2023 55 

6039 L’Ecole No. 41, Perigee, Seven Hills Vineyard, Walla Walla Valley, 2015 140 

6145 L’Ecole No. 41, Perigee, Seven Hills Vineyard, Walla Walla Valley, 2019 130 

6038 L’Ecole No. 41, Perigee, Seven Hills Vineyard, Walla Walla Valley, 2020 140 
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BORDEAUX BLENDS 

 WASHINGTON 

6065 Leonetti, Reserve, Walla Walla Valley, 2009 495 

6069 Leonetti, Reserve, Walla Walla Valley, 2010 575 

6103 Leonetti, Reserve, Walla Walla Valley, 2011 480 

6411 Leonetti, Reserve, Walla Walla Valley, 2013 462 

6373 Leonetti, Reserve, Walla Walla Valley, 2014 459 

6361 Leonetti, Reserve, Walla Walla Valley, 2015 455 

6014 Leonetti, Reserve, Walla Walla Valley, 2016 455 

6016 Leonetti, Reserve, Walla Walla Valley, 2019 440 

6017 Leonetti, Reserve, Walla Walla Valley, 2020 440 

6021 Leonetti, Reserve, Walla Walla Valley, 2021 440 
 

6346 Long Shadows, Chester-Kidder, Columbia Valley, 2020 135 

6049 Long Shadows, Pirouette, Columbia Valley, 2020 158  

6012 Mark Ryan, Long Haul, Columbia Valley, 2021 155 

6037 Northstar, Walla Walla Valley, 2018 107 

6054 Parabellum by Force Majeure, Alluvio, Columbia Valley, 2020 125 

6024 Passing Time, Columbia Valley, 2022 135 

6008 Piolet, The Secret Code, Columbia Valley, 2021 114 

6067 Quilceda Creek, CVR, Columbia Valley, 2022 225 

6093 Quilceda Creek, CVR, Columbia Valley, 2023 225 

6176 Rasa Vineyards, Creative Impulse, DuBrul Vineyard, Yakima Valley, 2009 214 

6182 Rasa Vineyards, Creative Impulse, DuBrul Vineyard, Yakima Valley, 2014 209 

6256 Rasa Vineyards, Perfect Union, Columbia Valley, 2009 199 

6184 Rasa Vineyards, Perfect Union, Columbia Valley, 2010 199  

6424 RR Poet, Alliteration, Pinebrake Vineyard, Rattlesnake Hills, 2019 199 

6433 RR Poet, Allusion, Pinebrake Vineyard, Rattlesnake Hills, 2019 199 

6132 Spring Valley Vineyards, Frederick, Walla Walla Valley, 2018 93 
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CABERNET SAUVIGNON 

 WASHINGTON 

6000 Abeja, Columbia Valley, 2021 100 

6007 Abeja, Reserve, Columbia Valley, 2020 385  

6236 Andrew Will, Champoux Vineyard, Horse Heaven Hills, 2018 110 

6241 àMaurice, Owl and Crown Walla Walla Valley, 2018 125 

6261 àMaurice, Owl and Crown Walla Walla Valley, 2019 125 
 

6280 Balboa Winery, Mirage Vineyard, Columbia Valley, 2009 120 

6283 Balboa Winery, Eidolon Estate Vineyard, Walla Walla Valley, 2013 115 

6284 Balboa Winery, Eidolon Estate Vineyard, Walla Walla Valley, 2014 115 

6285 Balboa Winery, Eidolon Estate Vineyard, Walla Walla Valley, 2015 115 

6286 Balboa Winery, Eidolon Estate Vineyard, Walla Walla Valley, 2016 110 

6287 Balboa Winery, Walla Walla Valley, 2017 110 

6289 Balboa Winery, Walla Walla Valley, 2018 110 

6292 Balboa Winery, Walla Walla Valley, 2019 105 
 

6111 Bledsoe Family Wines, Walla Walla Valley, 2023 96 

6375 Browne Family, Columbia Valley, 2019 39 

6325 Canvasback by Duckhorn, Red Mountain, 2022 75 

6247 Cayuse, Widowmaker, En Chamberlin Vineyard, Walla Walla Valley, 2023 315 

6208 Cadence, Cara Mia Vineyard, Red Mountain, 2021 125 

6036 Chateau Ste. Michelle, Columbia Valley, 2021 45 

6216 Chateau Ste. Michelle, Columbia Valley, 2023 45  

6202 Chateau Ste. Michelle, Red Mountain, 2018 122 

6211 Dossier, Columbia Valley, 2022 220 

6217 Doubleback, Walla Walla Valley, 2022 325 

5125 Efestē, Big Papa, White Bluffs, 2021 135 

6044 Gorman Winery, Bully, Red Mountain, 2021 145 

6219 Greenwing, Columbia Valley, 2022 40 
 

6221 Hedges Family Estate, La Haute Cuvée, Red Mountain, 2016 215 

6227 Hedges Family Estate, La Haute Cuvée, Red Mountain, 2017 215 

6225 Hedges Family Estate, La Haute Cuvée, Red Mountain, 2019 165 

6228 Hedges Family Estate, Reserve, Red Mountain 1998 215 

6230 Hedges Family Estate, Reserve, Red Mountain 1999 215 

6231 Hedges Family Estate, Reserve, Red Mountain 2000 215 
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CABERNET SAUVIGNON 

 WASHINGTON 

6027 JB Neufeld, Old Goat, Yakima Valley, 2018 155 

6120 JETT, Skysill Vineyard, Walla Walla Valley, 2021 275 

6112 Jones of Washington, Columbia Valley, 2021 55 

0634 Kerloo Cellars, Reserve, Stone Tree Vineyard, Wahluke Slope, 2013 1.5 Liter  350 

6215 L'Ecole No. 41, Walla Walla Valley, 2022 80 
 

6333 Leonetti, Walla Walla Valley, 2020 290 

0623 Leonetti, Walla Walla Valley, 2020 1.5 Liter 580 

6206 Leonetti, Walla Walla Valley, 2021 290 

0600 Leonetti, Walla Walla Valley, 2021 1.5 Liter 580 

6006 Leonetti, Walla Walla Valley, 2022 290 

6213 Long Shadows, Feather, Columbia Valley, 2021 174 

6335 Long Shadows, Feather, Columbia Valley, 2022 174 

6224 Mark Ryan, Old Vines, Columbia Valley, 2021 186 

6214 Mark Ryan, The Dead Horse, Red Mountain, 2022 163 

6118 Mark Ryan, The Dissident, Columbia Valley, 2023 95 

6232 Mark Ryan, The Lonely Heart, Red Mountain, 2021 233 

6260 Metropolitan Grill by Balboa, Walla Walla Valley, 2021 80 

6029 Owen Roe, Red Willow Vineyard, 1973 Block, Yakima Valley, 2010 180 

6238 Passing Time, Horse Heaven Hills, 2022 225 

6244 Passing Time, Red Mountain, 2022 225 

6251 Passing Time, Walla Walla Valley, 2022 225 

6124 Pepper Bridge, Walla Walla Valley, 2022 163 

6220 Piolet, Columbia Valley, 2019 168  
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 WASHINGTON 

6253 Quilceda Creek, Washington State, 1985 750 

6291 Quilceda Creek, Washington State, 1986 850  

6733 Quilceda Creek, Washington State, 1991 750  

6734 Quilceda Creek, Washington State, 1992 750  

6735 Quilceda Creek, Washington State, 1993 680 

6272 Quilceda Creek, Washington State, 2000 580 

6288 Quilceda Creek, Columbia Valley, 2013 480 

6347 Quilceda Creek, Columbia Valley, 2014 540 

6362 Quilceda Creek, Columbia Valley, 2015 480 

6075 Quilceda Creek, Columbia Valley, 2016 455 

6081 Quilceda Creek, Columbia Valley, 2017 455 

6080 Quilceda Creek, Columbia Valley, 2018 450 

6079 Quilceda Creek, Columbia Valley, 2019 450 

6078 Quilceda Creek, Columbia Valley, 2020 525 

6205 Quilceda Creek, Columbia Valley, 2021 525 

6234 Quilceda Creek, Columbia Valley, 2022 525 
 

6233 Rocky Pond, Double D Vineyard, Rocky Reach, 2021 175 

6218 Seven Hills, Walla Walla Valley, 2022 58 

6229 Two Vintners, Legit, Columbia Valley, 2022  49 

6201 WeatherEye Vineyards, Red Mountain, 2020 275 

6223 Woodward Canyon, Artist Series #31, Columbia Valley, 2022 116 

0620 Woodward Canyon, Artist Series #31, Columbia Valley, 2022 1.5 Liter 232 

6222 Woodward Canyon, Old Vines, Columbia Valley, 2021 227
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 CALIFORNIA 
5262 Cain Concept, The Benchland, Napa Valley, 2007 259 

5239 Chateau St. Jean, Cinq Cépages, Sonoma County, 2021 165 
 

5446 Continuum, Estate Vineyard, Napa Valley, 2012 490 

5506 Continuum, Estate Vineyard, Napa Valley, 2013 492 

5122 Continuum, Sage Mountain Vineyard, Napa Valley, 2014 499 

5287 Continuum, Sage Mountain Vineyard, Napa Valley, 2015 525 

5099 Continuum, Sage Mountain Vineyard, Napa Valley, 2019 537 
 

5223 Daou, Seventeen Forty, Paso Robles, 2020 125 

5234 Daou, Seventeen Forty, Paso Robles, 2021 150 

5031 Daou, Seventeen Forty, Paso Robles, 2022 140 

5202 Dominus Estate, Othello, Napa Valley, 2021 95 
 

5007 Dominus Estate, Napa Valley, 2003 497 

5080 Dominus Estate, Napa Valley, 2004 480 

5495 Dominus Estate, Napa Valley, 2006 463  

5074 Dominus Estate, Napa Valley, 2008 463 

5077 Dominus Estate, Napa Valley, 2009 457 

5430 Dominus Estate, Napa Valley, 2011 425 

5445 Dominus Estate, Napa Valley, 2012 425 

0655 Dominus Estate, Napa Valley, 2012 6 Liter 2550 

5259 Dominus Estate, Napa Valley, 2014 418 

5009 Dominus Estate, Napa Valley, 2016 450 
 

5491 Inglenook, Rubicon, Rutherford, 2012 380 

5092 Inglenook, Rubicon, Rutherford, 2014 375 

5492 Inglenook, Rubicon, Rutherford, 2016 371 

5045 Inglenook, Rubicon, Rutherford, 2018 399 
 

5272 Hess, Lion Tamer, Napa Valley, 2021 105 

5048 Joseph Phelps, Insignia, Napa Valley, 2013 605 

5010 Joseph Phelps, Insignia, Napa Valley, 2015 599 

5370 Joseph Phelps, Insignia, Napa Valley, 2017 599 
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BORDEAUX BLENDS 

 CALIFORNIA 
5134 Justin Isosceles, Paso Robles, 2020 165 

5140 Keenan, Mernet, Reserve, Spring Mountain, 2017 189 
 

5157 L’Aventure, Estate Cuvée, Willow Creek District, 2018 278 

5275 L’Aventure, Estate Cuvée, Willow Creek District, 2019 278 

5203 L’Aventure, Estate Cuvée, Willow Creek District, 2020 278 
 

5466 Harlan, Oakville, 2008 2995 

5467 Harlan, Oakville, 2009 2990 

5474 Harlan, Oakville, 2010 2975 

5463 Harlan, Oakville, 2011 2050 

5060 Harlan, Oakville, 2013 2900 

5002 Harlan, Oakville, 2014 2395  
 

5071 Harlan Estate, The Maiden, Napa Valley, 2008 490 

5066 Harlan Estate, The Maiden, Napa Valley, 2009 480 

5068 Harlan Estate, The Maiden, Napa Valley, 2011 425 

5238 Ink Grade, Andosol, Napa Valley, 2018 160 

5310 Merryvale Vineyards, Profile, Napa Valley, 2014 370 

5032 Merryvale Vineyards, Profile, Napa Valley, 2017 255 

5226 Napanook by Dominus, Napa Valley, 2018 199 

5213 Opus One, Overture, Napa Valley, NV 326 

5230 Opus One, Overture, Napa Valley, 2022 326 

 

5169 Opus One, Napa Valley, 2014 725 

5396 Opus One, Napa Valley, 2015 725 

5178 Opus One, Napa Valley, 2016 750 

5179 Opus One, Napa Valley, 2017 850 

5390 Opus One, Napa Valley, 2018 750 

5389 Opus One, Napa Valley, 2019 750 

5298 Opus One, Napa Valley, 2021 750 

5237 Opus One, Napa Valley, 2022 750
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BORDEAUX BLENDS 

 CALIFORNIA 
5095 Orin Swift Cellars, Papillon, Napa Valley, 2022 150 

5098 Orin Swift Cellars, Sign of the Times, California, 2023 90 
 

5132 Pahlmeyer, Napa Valley, 2010 315 

5165 Pahlmeyer, Napa Valley, 2011 310 

5039 Pahlmeyer, Napa Valley, 2015 305 

5049 Pahlmeyer, Napa Valley, 2018 305 
 

5227 Peter Michael, Les Pavots, Knights Valley, 2019 499 

0570 Quintessa, Rutherford, 2017 1.5 Liter 675 

5489 Quintessa, Rutherford, 2019 450 

5200 Ramey, Claret, North Coast, 2019 95 

5222 Rodney Strong, Symmetry, Sonoma, 2018 120 

5204 Rowen, Sonoma, 2019 95 
 

5524 Ridge Vineyards, Monte Bello Vineyard, Santa Cruz Mountains, 2004 525 

5526 Ridge Vineyards, Monte Bello Vineyard, Santa Cruz Mountains, 2006 525 

5194 Ridge Vineyards, Monte Bello Vineyard, Santa Cruz Mountains, 2007 650 

5528 Ridge Vineyards, Monte Bello Vineyard, Santa Cruz Mountains, 2011 505 

5193 Ridge Vineyards, Monte Bello Vineyard, Santa Cruz Mountains, 2012 505 

5195 Ridge Vineyards, Monte Bello Vineyard, Santa Cruz Mountains, 2014 499 

5012 Ridge Vineyards, Monte Bello Vineyard, Santa Cruz Mountains, 2015 499 
 

5018 Sloan, Asterisk, Napa Valley, 2004 272 

5030 Whitehall Lane, Tre Leoni, Napa Valley, 2017 68 
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CABERNET SAUVIGNON 

 CALIFORNIA 

5013 Austin Hope, Paso Robles, 2022 159 
 

5303 Beaulieu Vineyard, Georges de Latour, Napa Valley, 2005 367 

5024 Beaulieu Vineyard, Georges de Latour, Napa Valley, 2008 366 

5318 Beaulieu Vineyard, Georges de Latour, Napa Valley, 2009 343 

5033 Beaulieu Vineyard, Georges de Latour, Napa Valley, 2019 425 

5206 Beaulieu Vineyard, Georges de Latour, Napa Valley, 2021 425 
 

5025 Beringer, Private Reserve, Napa Valley, 1978 425 

5212 Beringer, Private Reserve, Napa Valley, 2001 390 

5216 Beringer, Private Reserve, Napa Valley, 2004 380 

5217 Beringer, Private Reserve, Napa Valley, 2005 375 

5359 Beringer, Private Reserve, Napa Valley, 2007 395 

5360 Beringer, Private Reserve, Napa Valley, 2009 385 

5054 Beringer, Private Reserve, Napa Valley, 2012 381 

5001 Beringer, Private Reserve, Napa Valley, 2014 375 

5011 Beringer, Private Reserve, Napa Valley, 2017 395 

5214 Beringer, Private Reserve, Napa Valley, 2018 395 
 

5059 Bedrock Wine Co., Sonoma County, 2021 98 

5490  Bond, St. Eden, Napa Valley, 2011 810 

5199 Brendel, Cooper's Reed, Napa Valley, 2019 89 

5014 Cakebread, Napa Valley, 2022 170 

5037 Caymus, California, 2022 135 

5113 Caymus, Cabernet Sauvignon, Napa Valley, 2023 200 

5505 Caymus, Special Selection, Napa Valley, 2019 505 
 

5186 Chappellet, Pritchard Hill, Napa Valley, 2012 560 

5527 Chappellet, Pritchard Hill, Napa Valley, 2013 550 

5523 Chappellet, Pritchard Hill, Napa Valley, 2014 550 

5421 Chappellet, Pritchard Hill, Napa Valley, 2015 548 

5056 Chappellet, Pritchard Hill, Napa Valley, 2016 548 

5508 Chappellet, Pritchard Hill, Napa Valley, 2018 545 

5028 Chappellet, Pritchard Hill, Napa Valley, 2021 545 

5102 Chappellet, Pritchard Hill, Napa Valley, 2022 545 
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CABERNET SAUVIGNON 

 CALIFORNIA 

5070 Chateau La Grande Roche by Forman, Napa Valley, 2023 120 

5057 Chateau St. Jean, Knights Valley, 2021 83 

5456 Crossbarn by Paul Hobbs, Napa Valley, 2020 120 

5019 Cru by Vineyard 29, Napa Valley, 2022 136 

5053 Daou, Patrimony, Adelaida District, Paso Robles, 2021 550 

5595 Daou, Soul of a Lion, Adelaida District, Paso Robles, 2020 295 

5046 Daou, Soul of a Lion, Adelaida District, Paso Robles, 2021 295 

5582 Daou, Reserve, Paso Robles, 2021 125  

5106 Darioush, Napa Valley, 2022 295 

0690 Darioush, Darius II, Napa Valley, 2016 3 Liter 2650 

5067 Diamond Creek, Gravelly Meadow, Napa Valley, 2014 450 

5270 Diamond Creek, Gravelly Meadow, Napa Valley, 2015 463 

5051 Diamond Creek, Red Rock Terrace, Napa Valley, 2014 440 

5081 Diamond Creek, Volcanic Hill, Napa Valley, 2014 460  

5042 Details by Sinegal, Sonoma County, 2019 89 

5078 Duckhorn Vineyards, Napa Valley, 2022 120 

5219 Duckhorn Vineyards, Rutherford, 2019 243 

5121 Duckhorn Vineyards, Rutherford, 2020 243 
 

5415 Dunn Vineyards, Napa Valley, 1986 320 

5437 Dunn Vineyards, Napa Valley, 2017 250 

5072 Dunn Vineyards, Napa Valley, 2021 320 
 

5003 Dunn Vineyards, Howell Mountain, 1984 650 

5304 Dunn Vineyards, Howell Mountain, 1998 400 

5406 Dunn Vineyards, Howell Mountain, 2014 375 

5414 Dunn Vineyards, Howell Mountain, 2017 372 

5420 Dunn Vineyards, Howell Mountain, 2018 372 

5422 Dunn Vineyards, Howell Mountain, 2019 405 

5064 Dunn Vineyards, Howell Mountain, 2021 513 
 

5438 Dunn Vineyards, Trailer Vineyard, Howell Mountain, 2012 542 
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CABERNET SAUVIGNON 

 CALIFORNIA 

5026 Far Niente, Napa Valley, 2022 296 

5085 Ferrari-Carano, Alexander Valley, 2018 83 

5377 Frank Family Vineyards, Napa Valley, 2022 120 

5041 Frank Family Vineyards, Reserve, Rutherford, 2021 205 

5062 Freemark Abbey, Napa Valley, 2021 178 

5058 Frog's Leap, Rutherford, 2020 165 

5185 Heitz Cellar, Napa Valley, 2018 195 

5271 Heitz Cellar, Linda Falls Vineyard, Howell Mountain, 2013 342 

5006 Heitz Cellar, Lot C-91, Napa Valley, 2018  245 
 

5401 Heitz Cellar, Martha’s Vineyard, Napa Valley, 2005 405 

5450 Heitz Cellar, Martha’s Vineyard, Napa Valley, 2006 415 

5224 Heitz Cellar, Martha’s Vineyard, Napa Valley, 2009 425 

5529 Heitz Cellar, Martha’s Vineyard, Napa Valley, 2010 430 

5535 Heitz Cellar, Martha’s Vineyard, Napa Valley, 2013 435 
 

5027 Hess, Lion Tamer, Napa Valley, 2021 125 

5344 Ink Grade, Howell Mountain, 2017 375 

5020 Ink Grade, Napa Valley, 2019  215 

5425 J. Lohr, Hilltop, Paso Robles, 2022 53 
 

0629 Jordan, Alexander Valley, 2012 1.5 Liter 399 

0624 Jordan, Alexander Valley, 2013 1.5 Liter 399 

0625 Jordan, Alexander Valley, 2014 1.5 Liter 399 

5126 Jordan, Alexander Valley, 2020 158 
 

5043 Justin, Paso Robles, 2022 98 

5094 Justin, Reserve, Paso Robles, 2022 125 

5022 Kenzo Estate, ai, Napa Valley, 2018 365 
 

5263 Levy & McClellan, Napa Valley, 2005 1100 

5264 Levy & McClellan, Napa Valley, 2006 1050 

0760 Levy & McClellan, Napa Valley, 2007 1.5 Liter 2200 

5265 Levy & McClellan, Napa Valley, 2008 1025 
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 CALIFORNIA 

5104 Lewis Cellars, Cuvée L, Napa Valley, 2006 495 

5107 Lewis Cellars, Cuvée L, Napa Valley, 2007 625 

0565 Lewis Cellars, Cuvée L, Napa Valley, 2008 1.5 Liter 995 

5110 Lewis Cellars, Cuvée L, Napa Valley, 2009 480 

0564 Lewis Cellars, Cuvée L, Napa Valley, 2012, 1.5 Liter 900 

5087 Lewis Cellars, Cuvée L, Napa Valley, 2016 450 
 

5005 Long Meadow Ranch, Napa Valley, 2017 85 

5047 Martis, Alexander Valley, 2022 80 

5075 Mayacamas Vineyards, Mt. Veeder, 2015 251 

5152 Michael Mondavi, M, Napa Valley, 2007 313 

5153 Michael Mondavi, M, Napa Valley, 2009 340 

5029 Odette, Stags Leap District, 2016 378 

5052 Orin Swift Cellars, Mercury Head, Napa Valley, 2022 325 

5015 Orin Swift Cellars, Palermo, Napa Valley, 2022 120 

5457 Paul Hobbs, Beckstoffer Las Piedras Vineyard, St. Helena, 2013 550 

5458 Paul Hobbs, Beckstoffer To Kolan Vineyard, Napa Valley, 2018 725 

5143 Pahlmeyer, Pièce de Résistance, Napa Valley, 2007 775 

5154 Pahlmeyer, Pièce de Résistance, Napa Valley, 2009 760 

5244 Pahlmeyer, Pièce de Résistance, Napa Valley, 2010 760 

5044 Pine Ridge, Estate, Stag’s Leap District, 2021 265 

5183 Plumpjack, McWilliams Vineyard, Oakville, 2007 499 

5281 Plumpjack, McWilliams Vineyard, Oakville, 2008 495 

5312 Pride Mountain Vineyards, Reserve, Napa Valley, 2014 329 

5229 Robert Mondavi Winery, Oakville, Napa Valley, 2019 150 
 

5097 Robert Mondavi Winery, The Reserve, To Kalon Vineyard, Oakville, 2013 400 

5040 Robert Mondavi Winery, The Reserve, To Kalon Vineyard, Oakville, 2014 395 

5108 Robert Mondavi Winery, The Reserve, To Kalon Vineyard, Oakville, 2015 390 

5115 Robert Mondavi Winery, The Reserve, To Kalon Vineyard, Oakville, 2021 375  
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 CALIFORNIA 

5082 Rodney Strong, Alexander’s Crown Vineyard, Alexander Valley, 2013 188 

5016 Rodney Strong, Brothers Vineyard, Alexander Valley, 2017 120 

5088 Rodney Strong, Rockaway Vineyard, Alexander Valley, 2020 188 

5144 RouteStock, Napa Valley, 2023 70 

5008 San Simeon, Paso Robles, 2019 119 
 

5486 Shafer Vineyards, Hillside Select, Stags Leap District, 2011 499 

5096 Shafer Vineyards, Hillside Select, Stags Leap District, 2013 495 

5385 Shafer Vineyards, Hillside Select, Stags Leap District, 2014 490 

5386 Shafer Vineyards, Hillside Select, Stags Leap District, 2015 480 

5368 Shafer Vineyards, Hillside Select, Stags Leap District, 2018 480 

5063 Shafer Vineyards, Hillside Select, Stags Leap District, 2019 685 

5076 Shafer Vineyards, Hillside Select, Stags Leap District, 2021 735 

 

5036 Shafer Vineyards, One Point Five, Napa Valley, 2022 263 

5091 Silverado Vineyards, Napa Valley 2022 120 

5079 Silverado Vineyards, Geo, Coombsville, 2019 165 

5084 Silverado Vineyards, Solo, Stags Leap District, 2019 243 

0641 Silver Oak, Alexander Valley, 2019 1.5 Liter 450 

5023 Silver Oak, Alexander Valley, 2020 215 

0651 Silver Oak, Alexander Valley, 2021 1.5 Liter 450 

5521 Silver Oak, Napa Valley, 2018 375 

5337 Silver Oak, Napa Valley, 2019 375 

0609 Silver Oak, Napa Valley, 2019 1.5 Liter 750 

5530 Simi, California, 2021 53 

5534 Simi, Alexander Valley, 2019 80  

5532 Simi, Landslide Vineyard, Alexander Valley, 2018 95 

5109 Sinegal, Napa Valley, 2022 195 

5469 Staglin, Estate, Rutherford, 2011 399 

5105 Stag's Leap Wine Cellars, Artemis, Napa Valley, 2022 175 

5038 Stag's Leap Wine Cellars, S.L.V., Napa Valley, 2021 495 
 

5363 Stags’ Leap Winery, Napa Valley, 2021 140 

5073 Stags' Leap Winery, The Leap, Stags Leap District, 2020 216 
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 CALIFORNIA 

0672 Spottswoode, St. Helena, 2007 3 Liter 1400 

0673 Spottswoode, St. Helena, 2008 3 Liter 1400 

0691 Spottswoode, St. Helena, 2011 3 Liter 1400 

5404 Spottswoode, St. Helena, 2013 360 

0628 Spottswoode, St. Helena, 2013 1.5 Liter 720 

5399 Spottswoode, St. Helena, 2014 360 

5232 Spottswoode, St. Helena, 2015 432 

5201 Spottswoode, St. Helena, 2016 432 

0630 Spottswoode, St. Helena, 2016 1.5 Liter 864 

0631 Spottswoode, St. Helena, 2016 3 Liter 1750 

5231 Spottswoode, St. Helena, 2018 440 

0632 Spottswoode, St. Helena, 2019 1.5 Liter 880 

5235 Spottswoode, St. Helena, 2019 440 
 

5374 Spottswoode, Lyndenhurst, St. Helena, 2021 188 

5093 Stonestreet, Cabernet Sauvignon, Alexander Valley, 2019 120 

5158 The Calling, Paso Robles, 2021 45 
 

 ITALY 

1758 Gaja, Darmagi, Langhe, 2003 385 

1737 Gaja, Darmagi, Langhe, 2011 375 

1739 Gaja, Darmagi, Langhe, 2012 370 
 

 SPAIN 

2206 Miguel Torres, Mas la Plana Vineyard, Penedès, 2017 225 

2202 Miguel Torres, Mas la Plana Vineyard, Penedès, 2018 225  

2205 Miguel Torres, Mas la Plana Vineyard, Penedès, 2019 225 
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SYRAH 

 CÔTE-RÔTIE  

3025 E. Guigal, Brune et Blonde de Guigal, 2020 188 

3016 E. Guigal, Château d'Ampuis, 1996 355 

3106 E. Guigal, Château d'Ampuis, 2009 335 

3107 E. Guigal, Château d'Ampuis, 2010 330 

3101 E. Guigal, Château d'Ampuis, 2012 330 

3108 E. Guigal, Château d'Ampuis, 2013 325 

3192 E. Guigal, Château d'Ampuis, 2014 325 

3160 E. Guigal, Château d'Ampuis, 2015 320 

3186 E. Guigal, Château d'Ampuis, 2016 320 

3187 E. Guigal, Château d'Ampuis, 2018 315 
 

3110 E. Guigal, La Landonne, 1996 925 

3111 E. Guigal, La Landonne, 1997 925 

3113 E. Guigal, La Landonne, 2013 880 

3309 E. Guigal, La Landonne, 2014 880 

3155 E. Guigal, La Landonne, 2015 875 
 

3114 E. Guigal, La Mouline, 1997 885 

3124 E. Guigal, La Mouline, 2013 880 

3322 E. Guigal, La Mouline, 2014 880 

3153 E. Guigal, La Mouline, 2015 875 
 

3100 E. Guigal, La Turque, 2012 910 

3109 E. Guigal, La Turque, 2013 905 

3193 E. Guigal, La Turque, 2014 905 

3147 E. Guigal, La Turque, 2015 899 
 

3171 Domaine Rostaing, Ampodium, 2017 190 

3009 Domaine Rostaing, Ampodium, 2022 189 

3015 Domaine Rostaing, Ampodium, 2023 185 

3168 Domaine Rostaing, Côte Blonde, 2017 399 

3112 Domaine Rostaing, La Landonne, 2003 455 

3010 M. Chapoutier, La Morderée, 2001 680 
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SYRAH 

 HERMITAGE  

3004 Delas, Domaine des Tourettes, 2019 225 

3003 Delas, Les Bessards, 2011 325 

3115 E. Guigal, Ex-Voto, 2005 425 

3116 E. Guigal, Ex-Voto, 2007 425 

3117 E. Guigal, Ex-Voto, 2013 650 
 

3407 Jean-Louis Chave, 2013 580 

3162 Jean-Louis Chave, 2015 690 

0732 Jean-Louis Chave, 2015 3 Liter 2760 

3161 Jean-Louis Chave, 2016 680 

0734 Jean-Louis Chave, 2016 1.5 Liter 1299 

3002 Jean-Louis Chave, 2018 680 

3014 Jean-Louis Chave, 2019 680 
 

3139 M. Chapoutier, l’Ermite, 2012 675 

0513 M. Chapoutier, l’Ermite, 2013 1.5 Liter 1200  

3130 M. Chapoutier, Le Méal, 2006 425 

0529 M. Chapoutier, Le Méal, 2013 1.5 Liter 850 
 

3132 M. Chapoutier, Le Pavillon, 2005 645 

3133 M. Chapoutier, Le Pavillon, 2006 645 

3134 M. Chapoutier, Le Pavillon, 2007 640 

0504 M. Chapoutier, Le Pavillon, 2007 1.5 Liter 1200 

3135 M. Chapoutier, Le Pavillon, 2009 640 

3136 M. Chapoutier, Le Pavillon, 2012 635 

3137 M. Chapoutier, Le Pavillon, 2013 625 

0525 M. Chapoutier, Le Pavillon, 2013 1.5 Liter 1200  
 

3119 Paul Jaboulet Aîné, La Chapelle, 1997 695 

3120 Paul Jaboulet Aîné, La Chapelle, 2003 710 

3121 Paul Jaboulet Aîné, La Chapelle, 2010 680 

3122 Paul Jaboulet Aîné, La Chapelle, 2011 610 

3123 Paul Jaboulet Aîné, La Chapelle, 2012 630 
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 CROZES-HERMITAGE  

3017 Alain Graillot, 2021 103 

3034 Calvet, 2019 45 

3144 Equis, Domaine des Lises, 2021 99 

3042 Equis, Equinoxe, 2020 68 

3118 Equis, Equinoxe, 2021 68 

3040 M. Chapoutier, Les Meysonniers, 2020 95 

3043 Maison Les Alexandrins, 2018 59  

3126 Paul Jaboulet, Domaine de Roure, 2016 145 
 

 SAINT-JOSEPH 

3049 Equis, 2020 99 

3035 Jean Louis Chave, 2016 223 

0737 Jean-Louis Chave, 2016 1.5 Liter 450 

3032 Jean Louis Chave, 2019 265 

0511 M. Chapoutier, Les Granits, 2009 1.5 Liter 350 
 

 CORNAS 

3013 Domaine A. Clape, 2022 445 

3033 Equis, 2019 160 

0516 Vincent Paris, La Geynale, 2012 1.5 Liter 265 
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 WASHINGTON  

3361 Balboa Winery, Walla Walla Valley, 2013 90 

3362 Balboa Winery, Eidolon Estate Vineyard, Walla Walla Valley, 2014 90 

3384 Balboa Winery, Pandemonium, Eidolon Estate Vineyard, Walla Walla Valley, 2015 85 

3387 Balboa Winery, Eidolon Estate Vineyard, Walla Walla Valley, 2016 85 

3389 Balboa Winery, Eidolon Estate Vineyard, Walla Walla Valley, 2017 80 

3390 Balboa Winery, Walla Walla Valley, 2018 80 
 

0830 Betz Family Winery, La Côte Rousse, Red Mountain, 2014 1.5 Liter 199 

0831 Betz Family Winery, La Côte Rousse, Red Mountain, 2015 1.5 Liter 199 

0832 Betz Family Winery, La Côte Rousse, Red Mountain, 2016 1.5 Liter 199 

3140 Betz Family Winery, La Côte Rousse, Red Mountain, 2017 98 

0833 Betz Family Winery, La Côte Rousse, Red Mountain, 2017 1.5 Liter 199 
 

3317 Betz Family Winery, La Serenne, Yakima Valley, 2016 98 

0847 Betz Family Winery, La Serenne, Yakima Valley, 2016 1.5 Liter 199 

3129 Betz Family Winery, La Serenne, Yakima Valley, 2017 98 

0848 Betz Family Winery, La Serenne, Yakima Valley, 2017 1.5 Liter 199 

3488 Betz Family Winery, La Serenne, Yakima Valley, 2019 98 
 

3379 Cadence, Coccinelle Bis Vineyard, Walla Walla Valley, 2023 275 

3011 Cayuse, Armada Vineyard, Walla Walla Valley, 2018 295 

3463 Cayuse, Bionic Frog, Walla Walla Valley, 2021 335 

3386 Cayuse, Bionic Frog, Walla Walla Valley, 2022 335 

3397 Cayuse, Bionic Frog, Walla Walla Valley, 2023 335  
 

3330  Cayuse, Cailloux Vineyard, Walla Walla Valley, 2019 255 

3332 Cayuse, Cailloux Vineyard, Walla Walla Valley, 2020 255 

3334 Cayuse, Cailloux Vineyard, Walla Walla Valley, 2021 255 

3394 Cayuse, Cailloux Vineyard, Walla Walla Valley, 2022 255 
 

3327 Cayuse, En Cerise Vineyard, Walla Walla Valley, 2020 255 

3310  Cayuse, En Chamberlin Vineyard, Walla Walla Valley, 2019 255 

3311 Cayuse, En Chamberlin Vineyard, Walla Walla Valley, 2020 255 
 

3312 Delmas, SJR Vineyard, The Rocks District of Milton-Freewater, 2019 185 

3377 Delmas, SJR Vineyard, The Rocks District of Milton-Freewater, 2020 185 

3368 Delmas, SJR Vineyard, The Rocks District of Milton-Freewater, 2021 185 

3358 Delmas, SJR Vineyard, The Rocks District of Milton-Freewater, 2023 185  
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SYRAH 

 WASHINGTON  

3364 Grosgrain, Les Collines, Walla Walla Valley, 2019 95 

3474 Horsepower, High Contrast Vineyard, Walla Walla Valley, 2019 325 

3336 Horsepower, High Contrast Vineyard, Walla Walla Valley, 2020 325 

3485 Horsepower, Sur Echalas Vineyard, Walla Walla Valley, 2015 325 
 

3486  Horsepower, The Tribe Vineyard, Walla Walla Valley, 2014 325 

3498 Horsepower, The Tribe Vineyard, Walla Walla Valley, 2015 325 

3470  Horsepower, The Tribe Vineyard, Walla Walla Valley, 2016 325 

3476 Horsepower, The Tribe Vineyard, Walla Walla Valley, 2018 325 

3477 Horsepower, The Tribe Vineyard, Walla Walla Valley, 2019 325 

3335 Horsepower, The Tribe Vineyard, Walla Walla Valley, 2020 325 
 

3497 Liminal, WeatherEye Vineyard Block 16, Columbia Valley, 2020 145 

3475 Liminal, High Canyon Series, WeatherEye Vineyard, Red Mountain, 2020 152 

3399 Long Shadows, Sequel, Columbia Valley 2020 145 

3392 Long Shadows, Sequel, Columbia Valley 2021 145  
 

3417 No Girls, La Paciencia Vineyard, Walla Walla Valley, 2010 285 

3467 No Girls, La Paciencia Vineyard, Walla Walla Valley, 2011 285 

3468 No Girls, La Paciencia Vineyard, Walla Walla Valley, 2012 285 

3469 No Girls, La Paciencia Vineyard, Walla Walla Valley, 2013 285 

3473 No Girls, La Paciencia Vineyard, Walla Walla Valley, 2014 285  

 

3409 Reynvaan, In The Hills Vineyard, Walla Walla Valley, 2014 169 

3481 Reynvaan, The Contender, Walla Walla Valley, 2011 169 

3482 Reynvaan, The Contender, Walla Walla Valley, 2012 165 
 

3402 Reynvaan, The Unnamed, Walla Walla Valley, 2010 155 

3405 Reynvaan, The Unnamed, Walla Walla Valley, 2012 145 

3367 Reynvaan, The Unnamed, Walla Walla Valley, 2013 140 

3369 Reynvaan, The Unnamed, Walla Walla Valley, 2014 140 
 

3393 Saviah, Lewis Vineyard, Yakima Valley, 2020 45 

3378 Saviah, Stones Speak Vineyard, The Rocks District of Milton-Freewater, 2021 75 

3388 WeatherEye Vineyards, Red Mountain, 2019 199 

3401 WeatherEye Vineyards, Red Mountain, 2020 199 
 

 CALIFORNIA 

3357 Qupé, Central Coast, 2016 68 
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SYRAH 

 AUSTRALIA  

4281 Clarendon Hills, Astralis, McLaren Vale, 2005 440 

4259 Clarendon Hills, Astralis, McLaren Vale, 2008 399 

4282 Ochota Barrels, Shellac Vineyards, Barossa Valley, 2013 133 
 

4288 Penfolds, Grange, South Australia, 1998 1695 

4454 Penfolds, Grange, South Australia, 2004 2100 

4455 Penfolds, Grange, South Australia, 2005 1950 

4287 Penfolds, Grange, South Australia, 2006 1620 

4273 Penfolds, Grange, South Australia, 2008 1525 

4289 Penfolds, Grange, South Australia, 2013 1515 
 

0715 Penfolds, RWT, Barossa Valley, 2006 1.5 Liter 490 

4274 Penfolds, RWT, Barossa Valley, 2010 245 

4272 Penfolds, RWT, Barossa Valley, 2017 245 

4262 Penfolds, St Henri, Barossa Valley, 2018 299 

3024 Torbreck, The Struie, Barossa Valley, 2022 89 
 

4285 Torbreck, RunRig, Barossa Valley, 2003 479 

4255 Torbreck, RunRig, Barossa Valley, 2006 380 

4284 Torbreck, RunRig, Barossa Valley, 2009 375 

4297 Torbreck, RunRig, Barossa Valley, 2010 365 

4283 Torbreck, RunRig, Barossa Valley, 2012 365 
 

 MOROCCO 

3316 Domaine Ouled Thaleb, Syrocco, Zenata, 2020 51 
 

 CHILE  

4260 Garage Wine Co., Truquilemu Vineyard, Maule Valley, 2019 90 

 

MOURVÈDRE AND BLENDS 

 AUSTRALIA  

4452 Torbreck, Mataro, The Pict, Barossa Valley, 2007 189 
 

 BANDOL  

0766  Domaine Tempier, La Migoua, 2014 1.5 Liter 340 

0768 Domaine Tempier, La Migoua, 2015 1.5 Liter 340 

4745 Domaine Tempier, La Tourtine, 2021 169 

4747 Domaine Tempier, La Tourtine, 2022 165 
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MOURVÈDRE AND BLENDS 

 WASHINGTON 

4201 Devium, French Creek Vineyard, Yakima Valley, 2021 60 

4200 Devium, WeatherEye Vineyard, Red Mountain, 2021 99 

 

PETIT VERDOT 

 WASHINGTON 

4723  Alexandria Nicole, Little Big Man, Destiny Ridge, Horse Heaven Hills, 2010 85 

4724 Alexandria Nicole, Little Big Man, Destiny Ridge, Horse Heaven Hills, 2011 85 

4712 B. Leighton, Olsen Brother’s Vineyard, Yakima Valley, 2014 75 

 

ZINFANDEL AND BLENDS 

 CALIFORNIA 

4510 A. Rafanelli, Dry Creek Valley, 2022 145 

4553 Bedrock Wine Co., Blend, Evangelho Vineyard, Contra Costa County, 2020 103 

4517 Bedrock Wine Co., Old Vine, 2021 76 

4550 Brown Estate, Napa Valley, 2019 110 

4736 Caymus-Suisun, Blend, The Walking Fool, Suisun Valley, 2023 75 

4554 Day, Sonoma County, 2018 58 

4505 Frank Family Vineyards, Napa Valley, 2021 92 

4500 Frog's Leap, Napa Valley, 2021 63 

4543 Opaque, Paso Robles, 2020 59 

5161 Orin Swift Cellars, 8 Years in the Desert, California, 2023 100 

0958 Ridge Vineyards, Lytton Springs, Dry Creek, 2016 1.5 Liter 215 

4518 Robert Biale, Stagecoach Vineyard, Napa Valley, 2022 160 

4508 Storybook Mountain Vineyards, Mayacamas Ridge, Napa Valley, 2017 95 

5168 The Prisoner, Blend, California, 2022 110 

4501 Turley, Cedarman, Howell Mountain, 2022 95 

4516 Turley, Ueberroth Vineyard, Paso Robles, 2022 130 

 

PETITE SIRAH 

 CALIFORNIA  

4514 Caymus-Suisun, The Walking Fool, Blend, Suisun Valley, 2023 75 

3372 Daou, Blend, The Bodyguard, Paso Robles, 2022 80 

3349 J. Lohr, Tower Road, Paso Robles, 2021 55 

3398 J. Lohr, Petite Sirah, Tower Road, Paso Robles, 2022 55 

3356 Monte Rio Cellars, Blend, Skull, 2020 49 

4756 Orin Swift Cellars, Abstract, California, 2023 80 

3352 Stags' Leap Winery, Napa Valley, 2020 89 

3353 Turley, Hayne Vineyard, Napa Valley, 2022 150   
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LARGE FORMAT WINES 

CHAMPAGNE 

0502 Christophe Baron, Le Dessus du Bois Marie, Brut Nature, 2016 1.5 Liter 455 

0517 Christophe Baron, Les Hautes Blanches Vignes, Brut Nature, 2017 1.5 Liter 450 

0519 Christophe Baron, Les Hautes Blanches Vignes, Brut Nature, 2018 1.5 Liter 450 

0523 Christophe Baron, Les Hautes Blanches Vignes, Brut Nature, 2019 1.5 Liter 450 

0503 Laurent-Perrier, La Cuvée, Brut, NV 1.5 Liter 243 

0501 Marc Hébrart, Special Club, Brut Premier Cru, 2015 1.5 Liter 482 

0522 Taittinger, La Française, Brut, NV 1.5 Liter 225 

 

CHARDONNAY 

0521 Domaine Ponsot, Clos Des Monts Luisants, Morey-St.-Denis Premier Cru, 2015 1.5 Liter 695 

 

SAUVIGNON BLAN 

0526 Domaine Didier Dagueneu, Silex, Pouilly-Fumé, 2018 1.5 Liter 1175 

0515 Domaine Didier Dagueneu, Silex, Pouilly-Fumé, 2019 1.5 Liter 1175 

0524 Edmond et Anne Vatan, Clos La Néore, Sancerre, 2019 1.5 Liter 870 

 

PINOT NOIR 

 BURGUNDY 

0583 Domaine Dujac, Clos Saint-Denis Grand Cru, 2015 1.5 Liter 1500 

0505 Domaine Méo-Camuzet, Clos de Vougeot Grand Cru, 2003 1.5 Liter 2280 

0586 Domaine de la Romanée-Conti, Echézeaux Grand Cru, 2014 1.5 Liter 5790 

0534 Domaine de la Romanée-Conti, Echézeaux Grand Cru, 2016 1.5 Liter 5700 

0730 Domaine de Montille, Les Pézerolles, Pommard Premier Cru, 2012 1.5 Liter 780  
 

 OREGON 

0701 Cristom, Mt. Jefferson Cuvée, Eola-Amity Hills, 2022 1.5 Liter 250 
 

 CALIFORNIA 

0587 Sea Smoke, Southing, Sta. Rita Hills, 2021 1.5 Liter 490 

 

GRENACHE AND BLENDS 

 SPAIN 

0649 Espectacle, Espectacle del Montsant, Montsant, 2010 1.5 Liter 450 
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LARGE FORMAT WINES 

GRENACHE AND BLENDS 

 CHÂTEAUNEUF DU PAPE 

0736 Clos des Papes, 2010 1.5 Liter 510 

0527 Château de Beaucastel, 2018 1.5 Liter 410 

0528 Château de Beaucastel, 2019 1.5 Liter 398 

0722 Domaine Bois de Boursan, Cuvée des Félix, 2007 1.5 Liter 350 

0776 Domaine de la Charbonnière, Cuvée Spéciale, Les Hautes Brusquières, 2007 1.5 Liter 535 

0508 Domaine du Pegau, Cuvée da Capo, 2007 1.5 Liter 1999 

0509 Domaine du Pegau, Cuvée Réservée, 2009 1.5 Liter 400 

0510  Pierre Usseglio, Cuvée de mon Aïeul, 2010 1.5 Liter 499 

0724 Le Vieux Donjon, 2006 1.5 Liter 325 

0718 Vieux Télégraphe, La Crau, 2019 1.5 Liter 376 

0769 Vieux Télégraphe, La Crau, 2021 1.5 Liter 575 

0765 Vieux Télégraphe, La Crau, 2019 3 Liter 752  

 

NEBBIOLO / BARBERA 

 ITALY 

0714 Giacomo Conterno, Vigna Francia, Barbera d’Alba, 2021 1.5 Liter 270 

0702 Paolo Scavino, Barolo, 2013 1.5 Liter 261 

0704 Paolo Scavino, Bricco Ambrogio, Barolo, 2019 1.5 Liter 350 

0725  Paolo Scavino, Rocche dell’ Annunziata, Barolo Riserva, 2011 1.5 Liter 660 

0729 Produttori del Barbaresco, Montestefano, Barbaresco Riserva, 2017 1.5 Liter 427 

 

CORVINA AND BLENDS 

 ITALY  

0520 Giuseppe Quintarelli, Primofiore, Veneto, 2014 1.5 Liter 296 
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LARGE FORMAT WINES 

SANGIOVESE AND BLENDS 

 ITALY 

0667 Castello dei Rampolla, Vigna d’Alceo, 2008 1.5 Liter 1568 

0703 Campogiovanni, Brunello Di Montalcino, 2018 1.5 Liter 305 

0661 Valdicava, Madonna Del Piano, Brunello di Montalcino Riserva, 2004 3 Liter  2340 

0712 Banfi, Cum Laude, Toscana, 2021 1.5 Liter 158 

0668 Podere Il Carnasciale, Il Caberlot, Toscana, 2011 1.5 Liter 568 

0666 Podere Il Carnasciale, Il Caberlot, Toscana, 2010 1.5 Liter 605 

 

TEMPRANILLO 

 SPAIN 

0647 R. Lopez de Heredia, Viña Tondonia, Rioja Reserva, 2007 1.5 Liter 275 

0721 R. Lopez de Heredia, Viña Tondonia, Rioja Reserva, 2012 1.5 Liter 296 

0507 Vega Sicilia, Alion, Ribera Del Duero, 2018 1.5 Liter 470 

0726 Vega Sicilia, Alion, Ribera Del Duero, 2020 1.5 Liter 495 

0727 Vega Sicilia, Pintia, Toro, 2019 1.5 Liter 340 

 

MERLOT 

 WASHINGTON 

0659 Long Shadows, Pedestal, Columbia Valley, 2003 1.5 Liter 465 

0662 Long Shadows, Pedestal, Columbia Valley, 2004 1.5 Liter 465 

0663 Long Shadows, Pedestal, Columbia Valley, 2005 1.5 Liter 465 

0665 Long Shadows, Pedestal, Columbia Valley, 2006 1.5 Liter 435 

0671 Long Shadows, Pedestal, Columbia Valley, 2007 1.5 Liter 435 

0675 Long Shadows, Pedestal, Columbia Valley, 2009 1.5 Liter 435 
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LARGE FORMAT WINES 

BORDEAUX 

0713 Comtesse de Malet Roquefort, 2019 1.5 Liter 100 
 

 SAINT-ESTÈPHE 

0761 Château Montrose, 2ème Cru Classé, 2010 1.5 Liter 2300  

0787 Château Cos d’Estournel, 2ème Cru Classé, 2005 1.5 Liter 3200 

0759 Château Cos d’Estournel, 2ème Cru Classé, 2010 1.5 Liter 2300 
 

 PAUILLAC 

0780 Château Mouton Rothschild, Premier Cru Classé, 1986 1.5 Liter 9120 

0781 Château Mouton Rothschild, Premier Cru Classé, 1995 1.5 Liter 5200 

0782 Château Mouton Rothschild, Premier Cru Classé, 2000 1.5 Liter 9975 

0783 Château Mouton Rothschild, Premier Cru Classé, 2002 1.5 Liter 3850 

0784 Château Mouton Rothschild, Premier Cru Classé, 2005 1.5 Liter 10550 

0785 Château Mouton Rothschild, Premier Cru Classé, 2006 1.5 Liter 4600 
 

 SAINT-JULIEN 

0779 Château Ducru-Beaucaillou, 2ème Cru Classé, 1982 1.5 Liter 3900 

0798 Château Glana, 2015 1.5 Liter 165 

0537  Château Léoville Barton, 2ème Cru Classé, 2004 1.5 Liter 740 

0531  Château Léoville Poyferré, 2ème Cru Classé, 2003 1.5 Liter 683 

0532  Château Léoville Poyferré, 2ème Cru Classé, 2009 1.5 Liter 989 
 

 MARGAUX/ PESSAC-LÉOGNAN 

0762 Château d’Angludet, Margaux, 2012 1.5 Liter 250 

0700 Château d’Angludet, Margaux, 2015 1.5 Liter 358 

0794 Château du Tertre, 5ème Cru Classé, Margaux, 2008 1.5 Liter 360 

0790 Château Margaux, Premier Cru Classé, Margaux, 2010 1.5 Liter 5100  

0764 Château Palmer, 3ème Cru Classé, Margaux, 2010 1.5 Liter 2300 

0786 Château Pape Clément, Pessac-Léognan, 2010 1.5 Liter 1020 
 

 SAINT-ÉMILION GRAND CRU 

0795 Château Ausone, Premier Grand Cru Classé, 2006 1.5 Liter 5250 

0792 Château Bélair Monange, Premier Grand Cru Classé, 2010 1.5 Liter 1880 

0793 Château Bélair Monange, Premier Grand Cru Classé, 2010 3 Liter 3900 

0767 Château Fonplegade, Grand Cru Classé, 2015 1.5 Liter 195 

0549 Château Pavie, Premier Grand Cru Classé, 2005 1.5 Liter 1950 
 

 POMEROL 

0799 Château Trotanoy, 2004 3 Liter 1165 
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LARGE FORMAT WINES 

BORDEAUX BLENDS 

 WASHINGTON 

0603 Cadence, Klipsun Vineyard, Red Mountain, 2002 1.5 Liter 280 

0613 Cadence, Bel Canto, Cara Mia Vineyard, Red Mountain, 2004 1.5 Liter 310 

0611 Cadence, Bel Canto, Cara Mia Vineyard, Red Mountain, 2019 1.5 Liter 300 

0604 Cadence, Coda, Columbia Valley, 2003 1.5 Liter 170 

0606 Cadence, Coda, Cara Mia Vineyard, Red Mountain, 2022 1.5 Liter 130 

0610 Cadence, Camerata, Cara Mia Vineyard, Red Mountain, 2009 1.5 Liter 300 

0602 Côte Bonneville, DuBrul Vineyard, Yakima Valley, 2012 1.5 Liter 440 

0601 Figgins Estate, Walla Walla Valley, 2020 1.5 Liter 480 

 

CABERNET SAUVIGNON 

 WASHINGTON 

0634 Kerloo Cellars, Stone Tree Vineyard, Wahluke Slope, 2013 1.5 Liter 350 

0623 Leonetti, Walla Walla Valley, 2020 1.5 Liter 580 

0620 Woodward Canyon, Artist Series #31, Columbia Valley, 2022 1.5 Liter 232 
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LARGE FORMAT WINES 

BORDEAUX BLENDS 

 CALIFORNIA  

0655 Dominus Estate, Napa Valley, 2012 6 Liter 2550 

0760 Levy & McClellan, Napa Valley, 2007 1.5 Liter 2200 

0570 Quintessa, Rutherford, 2017 1.5 Liter 675 
 

CABERNET SAUVIGNON 

 CALIFORNIA 

0690 Darioush, Darius II, Napa Valley, 2016 3 Liter 2650 

0629 Jordan, Alexander Valley, 2012 1.5 Liter 399 

0624 Jordan, Alexander Valley, 2013 1.5 Liter 399 

0625 Jordan, Alexander Valley, 2014 1.5 Liter 399 

0565 Lewis Cellars, Cuvée L, Napa Valley, 2008 1.5 Liter 995 

0564 Lewis Cellars, Cuvée L, Napa Valley, 2012 1.5 Liter 990 

0674 Silver Oak, Alexander Valley, 2015 1.5 Liter 450 

0641 Silver Oak, Alexander Valley, 2019 1.5 Liter 450 

0651 Silver Oak, Alexander Valley, 2021 1.5 Liter 450 

0609 Silver Oak, Napa Valley, 2019 1.5 Liter 750 
 

0672 Spottswoode, St. Helena, 2007 3 Liter 1400 

0673 Spottswoode, St. Helena, 2008 3 Liter 1400 

0691 Spottswoode, St. Helena, 2011 3 Liter 1400 

0628 Spottswoode, St. Helena, 2013 1.5 Liter 720 

0630 Spottswoode, St. Helena, 2016 1.5 Liter 864 

0631 Spottswoode, St. Helena, 2016 3 Liter 1750 

0632 Spottswoode, St. Helena, 2019 1.5 Liter 880 
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LARGE FORMAT WINES 

SYRAH AND BLENDS 

 NORTHERN RHÔNE 

0732 Jean-Louis Chave, Hermitage, 2015 3 Liter 2760 

0734 Jean-Louis Chave, Hermitage, 2016 1.5 Liter 1299 

0737 Jean-Louis Chave, Saint-Joseph, 2016 1.5 Liter 450 

0511 M. Chapoutier, Les Granits, Saint-Joseph, 2009 1.5 Liter 350 

0513 M. Chapoutier, l’Ermite, Ermitage, 2013 1.5 Liter 1200 

0529 M. Chapoutier, Le Méal, Ermitage, 2013 1.5 Liter 850 

0504 M. Chapoutier, Le Pavillon, Ermitage, 2007 1.5 Liter 1200 

0525 M. Chapoutier, Le Pavillon, Ermitage, 2013 1.5 Liter 1200 

0516 Vincent Paris, La Geynale, Cornas, 2012 1.5 Liter 265 
 

 WASHINGTON 

0830 Betz Family Winery, La Côte Rousse, Red Mountain, 2014 1.5 Liter 199 

0831 Betz Family Winery, La Côte Rousse, Red Mountain, 2015 1.5 Liter 199 

0832 Betz Family Winery, La Côte Rousse, Red Mountain, 2016 1.5 Liter 199 

0833 Betz Family Winery, La Côte Rousse, Red Mountain, 2017 1.5 Liter 199 
 

0847 Betz Family Winery, La Serenne, Yakima Valley, 2016 1.5 Liter 199 

0848 Betz Family Winery, La Serenne, Yakima Valley, 2017 1.5 Liter 199 
 

 BAROSSA VALLEY 

0715 Penfolds, Shiraz, RWT, 2006 1.5 Liter 490 

 

MOURVÈDRE AND BLENDS 

 FRANCE 

0766  Domaine Tempier, La Migoua, Bandol, 2014 1.5 Liter 340 

0768 Domaine Tempier, La Migoua, Bandol, 2015 1.5 Liter 340 

 

 ZINFANDEL  

0958 Ridge Vineyards, Lytton Springs, Dry Creek, 2016 1.5 Liter 215 



V 2.26 82 
 

SWEET 

 SAUTERNES & BORDEAUX 

9150 Château d'Yquem, Premier Cru Supérieur, 2009 375 ml 725 

9117 Château Haut-Mayne, 2022 375 ml 55 

9131 Château de Rayne Vigneau, Premier Cru Classé, 2021 375 ml 89 

9028 Château Suduiraut, Premier Cru Classé, 1988  190 

9020 Château Loupiac Gaudiet, Loupiac, 2015 500 ml 35 

9033 Château Coutet, La Chartreuse de Coutet, 2004 500 ml 60 

9006 Château Coutet, La Chartreuse de Coutet, 2019 375 ml 55 
 

 LOIRE VALLEY/ALSACE/CHAMPAGNE/JURA 

9026 Domaine des Quarres, La Chesnaie, Coteaux du Layon Rablay, 2005  48 

9007 Domaine Jo Pithon, Les 4 Villages Coteaux du Layon, 2006 375 ml 55 

9124 Albert Mann, Pinot Gris, Sélection de Grains Nobles, Altenbourg, Le Tri, 2010 375 ml 125 

9123 Domaine Labet, La Paille Perdue, Jura, 2007 500 ml 45 
 

 RIVESALTES/BANYULS/JURANÇON 

9009 Château Mossé, Rivesaltes, 1934  350 

9008 Château Prieuré du Monastir del Camp, Rivesaltes, 1957  325 

9122 Domaine La Tour Vieille, Rimage, Banyuls, 2023 500 ml 78 

9004 M. Chapoutier, Banyuls, 2016 500 ml 75 

9029 Domaine Didier Dagueneu, Les Jardins de Babylone, Jurançon, 2014 500 ml 199 
 

 ITALY 

9043 Marenco, Pineto, Brachetto d'Acqui, 2022 48  

0069 Michele Chiarlo, Nivole, Moscato d’Asti, 2023 375 ml 29 

9042 Michele Chiarlo, Nivole, Moscato d’Asti, 2022 750 ml 58 

9041 Bertani, Valpantena, Recioto della Valpolicella, 2019 500 ml 120 

9110 Avignonesi, Vin Santo di Montepulciano, 1999 375 ml 230 

9101 Badia a Coltibuono, Vin Santo del Chianti Classico, 2013 375 ml 54 

9102 Occhipinti, Passo Nero, Terre Siciliane, 2021 500 ml 125 
 

 TOKAJI 

9036 Oremus, Aszú 5 Puttonyos, 2014 375 ml 178 

9103 Royal Tokaji Wine Co., Late Harvest 2018 500 ml 50  

9106 Royal Tokaji Wine Co., Aszú 5 Puttonyos, 2017 500 ml 173 

9013 Royal Tokaji Wine Co, Betsek Single Vineyard, Aszú 6 Puttonyos, 2018 500 ml 285 

9037 Royal Tokaji Wine Co., Essencia, 2008 375 ml 1400 
 
 

 GERMANY 

0051 Fritz Haag, Riesling, Auslese, Goldkapsel, Juffer Sonnenuhr, Mosel, DE, 2022 375 ml 99 
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SWEET 

 NORTH AMERICA 

9114 Chateau Ste. Michelle, Late Harvest Riesling, Ethos, Columbia Valley, 2019 375 ml 75 

9024 Long Shadows, Poet’s Leap, Botrytis Riesling, Columbia Valley, 2019 375 ml 75 

9019 Far Niente, Dolce, Napa Valley, 2014 375 ml 99 

9136 Frank Family Vineyards, Late Harvest Chardonnay, Carneros, 2018 375 ml 65  

 

 PORT 

9018 Churchill’s, Vintage, 2000 229 

9139 Croft, Vintage, 2017 135 

9108 Dow's, Vintage, 1994 325 

9109 Dow's, Vintage, 1997  177 

9125 Fonseca, Bin 27, NV  59 

9104 Fonseca, Late Bottled Vintage, 2012  68 

9105 Graham's, Six Grapes, NV 48 

9113 Graham’s, Vintage, 1977 1.5 Liter 498 

9107 Graham's, Vintage Port, 1994 325 

9135 Graham's, Vintage, 2017 375 ml 135 

9126 Ramos-Pinto, Vintage, 1982 248 

9133 Ramos-Pinto, Vintage, 1997 225 

9134 Ramos-Pinto, Vintage, 2000 220 

9138 Sandeman, Vintage Port, 1963 799 

9129 Symingtons, Quinta do Vesuvio, Vintage, 2007  185 

9023 Taylor Fladgate, Vintage, 1970  775 

9140 Taylor Fladgate, Vintage Port, 2017 375ml 118 
 

 TAWNY 

9116 Cockburn's, 10 Year 95 

9112 Graham's, 20 Year Old 175 

9120 Kopke, 30 Year Old 299 

9118 Kopke, 40 Year Old 417 

9130 Kopke, Colheita, 1976 175 

9119 Ramos-Pinto, 20 Year Old 240 

9030 Taylor Fladgate, 30 Year Old 398 
 

 MADEIRA 

9100 Rare Wine Co., Boston, Bual NV 154 
 

 SHERRY 

9121 Gonzalez Byass, Apostoles, Palo Cortado, VORS 30 Year 375 ml 80 

9132 Osborne, Sibarita, Oloroso, VORS 30 Year 500 ml 125 

9127 Bodegas Albalá, Don PX, Montilla Moriles, Gran Reserva, 1988 375 ml 45 


